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Australiana and the Pacific

1. ‘Agricola’ DESCRIPTION OF THE BAROSSA RANGE
AND ITS NEIGHBOURHOOD IN SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Il lus -
trated with maps and col ored plates, from orig i nal draw ings made on the 
spot, by George French Angas. Adelaide: South Aus tra lian Gov ern ment 
Printer, 1979. Frontis & 5 full-page color plates with tis sue guards,
endpaper and 2 maps (1 fold ing), ([iv],20pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio.
Or.beige can vas cov ered boards, gilt ti tling on brown cloth la bel. A fac -
sim ile of the orig i nal first pub lished in brown wrapps by Smith, El der &
Co. at Lon don in 1849. Edi tion lim ited to 500 num bered cop ies with 100 
bound in full leather and 400 in cloth        $70

2. Amiet, W.A. SCRAMBLED
SCRUTINIES. Bris bane: Wat son, Fer gu son &
Co. Print ers, 1949. ([viii] 80pp) Hard cover
25x15cms. Or.blue cloth, black ti tled spine and
cover, white color pict dust jacket. A se lec tion of
es says and re views, pre pared dur ing the war
years, hop ing to dis tract the sub scrib ers to the
‘Mackay Daily Mer cury’ from the pre vail ing war
de pres sion in North Queensland. A Very Good
copy        $27

3. An der son, Mona. OVER THE RIVER.
Wellington: A.H.& A.W.Reed, 1966. 1st Edi tion.
With 16 half-tone plates, (207pp) Hard cover 8vo. 
Or. blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket af -
ter a paint ing by Don Neilson.  The au to bi og ra -
phy of the Au thor who farmed the high coun try in
New Zea land with her hus band. In scribed and
fully signed by Au thor        $25

4. Baker, R.T. BUILDING AND
ORNAMENTAL STONES OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Tech no log i cal Mu seum, 1915.  Num
full-page color & b/w plates with many text illusts, map at back,
(169pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.stiff white color pict wrapps, green cloth spine.
pages slightly crin kled but no signs of any stain ing Tech ni cal Ed u ca tion
Se ries, No.19        $70

5. Barnes, A.R. (Ed.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET
ASSOCIATION YEAR BOOK (21st Edi tion): To gether with Bal -
ance Sheet and An nual Re port 1957-1958. Syd ney: 1958 (xi,160pp)
12mo. Stiff white pict wrapps. In cludes the Aus tra lian Tour of South Af -
rica 1957-1958; ammended re cords, av er ages and sta tis tics         $20

6. Bart lett, Nor man. THE PEARL SEEKERS. Lon don: An drew
Melrose, 1954. 2nd Imp. Frontis & num half-tone plates with end-pa per
maps, (312pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, chipped black dust
jacket with green & yel low illusts now pro tected. A his tory of the
Pearling In dus try, in trop i cal wa ters off North ern Aus tra lia, which is
laced with drama, ad ven ture and fas ci nat ing tales        $24

7. Benham, Clar ence. DIVER’S LUCK: A Story of Pearling Days. 
Syd ney: A&R, 1951 (1949). Frontis. & 14 full-page plates, (xiv,258pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, green, b/w pict dust
jacket, lightly chipped edges, now pro tected. De vel op ment of pearling
in dus try in Torres Straits & the Solomons        $20

8. Blakely, W.F. A KEY TO THE EUCALYPTS: With De scrip -
tions of 522 Spe cies and 150 Va ri et ies. Can berra: For estry and Tim ber
Bu reau, 1965. 3rd Edi tion. With draw ings in text, ([ii],360+24pp Ap -
pen dix) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or brown boards with black ti tling, sunned
blue cloth spine, dis crete signs of pre vi ous li brary own er ship to cover
and pre lims. Leaf let No.92 ‘Tax on omy and No men cla ture of Eucalypts’
by R.D. Johnston and R Marryatt ap pears at the ap pen dix        $28

9. Brereton, J.Le Gay. THE SONG OF BROTHERHOOD. AND
OTHER VERSES. Lon don: George Allen, 1896. 1st edi tion.
(xvi,175pp) Hard cover 17.5x11cms. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
un cut edges. First pub lished po etry by Brereton, born Syd ney, 1871,
died 1933.        $48

10. Bromby, Robin. THE FARMING OF AUSTRALIA. Syd ney:
Doubleday, 1986.  Map & num se pia pho tos with line draw ings & text
dec o ra tions, (240pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.cream pa pered boards, green
color pict dust jacket. A his tory from the First Fleet to the mod ern meth -

ods of to day. We have an iden ti cal copy with un nec es sary re in -
forc ing to the dust jacket        $28

11. Cairns, Steve. ‘LONDON TO A BRICK ON’: A Sa lute 
to Aus tra lian Race Call ing. Rich mond, NSW: The Aus tra lian
Bloodhorse Re view, 1994. With num full-page and text b/w
pho tos, (233pp) 4to. Or. color pict stiff card wrapps, with b/w
pict of bowler-hatted Ken Howard, who coined the fa mous ti tle
prase, to in side cov ers. A Very Good copy        $17

12. Clarke, Marcus. FOR THE TERM OF HIS
NATURAL LIFE. A spe cially con densed de luxe edi tion of
Marcus Clarke’s clas sic Aus tra lian novel. Syd ney: A&R, 1982.
Color and b/w illusts by Robynne Allen with A&R endpapers,
(xvi,379pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tex tured ol ive green pa -
pered boards with gilt ti tling, green dec dust jacket. The color il -
lus tra tions are based upon cos tume de signs by Anna Se nior and 
set de signs by Leslie Binns taken from the tele vi sion se ries. Aus -
tra lian clas sic of con vict trans por ta tion & pe nal set tle ment     
  $22

13. (Counihan, N.) - NOEL COUNIHAN: Art ist and Rev o -
lu tion ary by Ber nard Smith. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1993.  With
num half-tone and b/w illusts, (viii,568pp) Hard cover 8vo.

Or.brown cl. gilt ti tled spine, grey pict dust jacket. Fo cuses on
Counihan’s life both as an art ist and po lit i cal ac tiv ist and also serves as
a cul tural his tory of the thir ties, for ties and fif ties. Makes ex ten sive use
of pri mary sources and in cludes end notes and an in dex        $28

14. Cowle, Er nest & Paddy Byrne. FROM THE FRONTIER:
Out back let ters to Baldwin Spencer. Ed ited by John Mulvaney with
Alison Petch and Howard Morphy. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 2000. With 
16 b/w plates incl.4 fac sim i les with 2 maps, (xiv,338pp) lge.8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps. The let ters were writ ten to the pi o neer ing an thro pol o gist
and bi ol o gist Baldwin Spencer by Cowle, a po lice man, and  Byrne, a
tele graph of fi cial, fol low ing a meet ing on the Horn Sci en tific Ex pe di -
tion to Cen tral Aus tra lia in 1894. Both lived on fron tier set tle ments hun -
dreds of miles from the near est Eu ro pe ans, and cor re sponded with
Spencer un til 1925. Their let ters com bine lo cal his tory, race re la tions
and sci en tific discovery        $24
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15. Da vis, Pe ter S. MAN AND THE MURRAY. Syd ney:
N.S.W.U.P. 1978.  Has 24 color plates with num b/w illusts & maps,
(vi,122pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.navy-blue pa pered boards, color pict
dust jacket. The his tory of the Murray-Dar ling (the fourth lon gest river
sys tem in the world) and mans’ re la tion ship with the river par tic u larly
since early Eu ro pean set tle ment        $20

16. Dombrovskis, Pe ter (Phot.by) -  THE QUIET LAND: Text by
El len Miller with an in tro duc tion by Nick Evers. Hobart: Pub lished by
the Pho tog ra pher. 1977. 1st Edi tion With many full page color pho tos,
(111pp) Hard cover, 4to. Or.brown buck ram, lengthly in scrip tion to half
ti tle, beige color pict dust jacket, bub bling be tween the lam i na tion and
the jacket which is quite com mon with this edition        $100

17. Edge combe, Jean. NORFOLK ISLAND - SOUTH PACIFIC:
Is land of his tory and many de lights. Syd ney: 1999, Re vised Edi tion. Ti -
tle vi gnette & 16 color plates with num half-tone illusts, draw ings &
maps, (168pp) 8vo. Stiff white color pict wrapps.        $17

18. Elliot, Rodger. AUSTRALIAN PLANTS FOR
MEDITERRANEAN CLIMATE GARDENS. Syd ney: Rosenberg
Pub lish ing, 2003. Frontis & num color illusts in text, (142pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff color pict wrapps. Un der the var i ous head ings of groundcovers,
turf ing plants, climb ers, shrubs and trees the cul ti va tion and prop a ga -
tion of over 100 choice plants are de scribed        $16

19. Emanuel, Cedric (Ill.by) -  PORTRAIT OF BRISBANE: Text
by Bill Scott. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976.  With illust on ev ery page af ter
draw ings by the il lus tra tor, (Unpag) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.pink cloth.
blue pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $25

20. (Fiji) -  THE CYCLOPEDIA OF FIJI (Il lus trated): A Com -
plete His tor i cal and Com mer cial Re view of Fiji - An Epit ome of Prog -
ress - a Com pen dium of Sta tis tics and Data con cern ing the Group never
yet com piled or brought to gether in a Sin gle Pub li ca tion. Suva: Fiji Mu -
seum, 1984. With num half-tone illusts, ([vi],332+24pp Ad verts+In dex) 
4to. Stiff brown color pict wrapps. Fac sim ile of the orig i nal edi tion pub -
lished by The Cyclopedia Com pany of Fiji at Syd ney in 1907        $44

21. FitzSimons, Pe ter. NICK FARR-JONES The Authorised Bi og -
ra phy. Syd ney: Ran dom House,  1993. With 16 color & 16 b/w plates,
(viii,285pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, school prize
la bel to front fly, green color pict dust jacket. Rugby Un ion great who
was Cap tain of the Wal la bies when Aus tra lia won the World Cup in
1991. Fully signed by Nick Farr-Jones and the Au thor        $30

22. Flower, Cedric. THE HERITAGE OF AUSTRALIA. Mel -
bourne: Vi king O’Neil, 1987. Pict ti tle & num color illusts af ter pho tos
by Robin Smith, ([vi],194pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.ol ive green pa -
pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Be sides the man made her i tage
items it in cludes many of Aus tra lia’s nat u ral won ders        $27

23. Garry Saunders. BERT BROWN OF PAPUA. Lon don: Mi -
chael Jo seph, 1965. Has 12 half-tone plates with text draw ings & 2
maps, (208pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, prize la bel to
front fly, blue dec dust jacket. Rev Her bert Al fred Brown was one of the
in spir ing and unique mis sion ary per son al i ties of his time. His par ish,
set in 3000 square mile of Stone Age New Guinea, in cluded some of the
most prim i tive peo ples on earth        $20

24. Giblin, Rob ert et al. PENNANT HILLS GOLF CLUB -
HISTORY 1922-1988. Syd ney: 1988 Has 8 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with figs, ta bles & pict endpapers, (96pp) Hard cover
Ob long 8vo. Or.dec green mock leather, gilt.        $36

25. Gib son, Wilfred et al (Ed.by) -

NYNGAN ON THE BOGAN: Cen te nary

Year 1983. Nyngan His tor i cal So ci ety, 1983. 

Has num b/w illusts & fac sim i les with maps

& pict end pa pers, (256pp) Hard cover 4to.

Or.ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling, color pict

dust jacket Centenial his tory of a pas to ral

dis trict in West ern New South Wales        $32

26. Gould, Sue. COASTERS

RETREAT PITTWATER: Rec ol lec tions

and His tor i cal Notes. Syd ney: Kingclear

Books. 1993. With maps & half-tone illusts,

(viii,120pp) 4to. Stiff blue pict wrapps. Pub -

lished to com mem o rate the Ses qui cen te nary

of the Coast ers Re treat set tle ment,

1842-1992. Edi tion to 500 num bered cop ies

signed by Au thor        $22

27. Graves, Kathleen. TASMANIAN PASTORAL. Mel bourne:
M.U.P. 1953. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette, 2 maps and 14 mono plates, (143pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, green pict dust jacket pro -
tected. Re cords a twelve month pe riod of a graz ing prop erty ‘Wood -
lands’ ly ing be neath the cen tral moun tains of Tas ma nia        $18

28. Grigg, Stevan Eldred. A
SOUTHERN GENTRY: New Zea -
land ers who in her ited the earth.
Wellington: Reed, 1980. With 16
half-tone plates, (viii,194pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or sil ver pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket. The Au -
thor ex am ines the pat terns of co lo nial
life with the South Is land landed gen -
try - the mon ied aris to crats who built
man sions and car ried on the snob bish 
and lux u ri ous tra di tions of their Brit -
ish coun ter parts at the ex pense of
their less for tu nate broth ers        $28

29. Groom, Barry & War ren
Wickman. SYDNEY - THE 1850s,
THE LOST COLLECTIONS. Eye -
wit ness Ac counts and Early Pho to -

graphs of Syd ney. Syd ney: The Mac leay Mu seum, 1982. Ti tle vi gnette
& num half-tone illusts with map endpapers, (iv,103pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.ma roon pict cloth, edge knocked. Com piled for an ex hi bi tion of pho -
to graphs from the His toric Pho to graph Col lec tion of The Uni ver sity of
Syd ney held at the Mar tin Place Branch of the Com mer cial Bank ing
Com pany of Syd ney dur ing Her i tage Week in March,1982        $22

30. Gye, Eve (Ed.by) HOME PLANS: Pub lished by The Aus tra lian 
Woman’s Weekly. Syd ney: Con sol i dated Press, N.D. c1947? Illust
through out with b/w pho tos and plans, many with 2nd color green, a
cen tre color spread, and num ad verts, (68pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict
card cov ers, sta pled as is sued.   Plan ning for new post-war Aus tra lian
homes, many are by fore most Amer i can ar chi tects, cour tesy U.S. Of fice
of War In for ma tion         $20

31. Hadgraft, Cecil. (Ed.by) -  THE AUSTRALIAN SHORT
STORY BEFORE LAWSON. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1986. ([viii],274pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards, col our pict dust af ter
paint ing by Au gus tus Earle. This an thol ogy con tains a se lec tion of
twenty-one sto ries that ap peared be fore 1894 (the date of Law son’s first
vol ume). The Au thors are many and var i ous but the better known ones
in clude Marcus Clarke, Tasma and Rosa Praed        $22

32. Harney, W.E. (Bill) -  TALES FROM THE ABORIGINES.
Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Illust with 12 half-tone plates
& 6 maps, (190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket,
lightly chipped at spine tips, now pro tected. Camp fire tales taken
mostly from ab orig i nal my thol ogy. A Nice Copy        $24

33. Har ris, Bret. ELLA ELLA ELLA. Syd ney: Lit tle Hills Press,
1984.  Pro fusely illust in color & se pia, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.yel -
low pa pered boards, yel low color pict dust jacket. Traces the lives of the
re mark able aborignal rugby trio Mark, Glen and Gary Ella who each
rep re sented the Wal la bies on a num ber of oc ca sions. Fully SIGNED by
the three broth ers and the Au thor. ENCLOSED: The Menu for the Din -
ner cel e brat ing the 70th year of the Rand wick Dis trict Rugby Un ion
Foot ball Club which is fully SIGNED by Mark and Glen        $80

34. Heydon, H. (Ed.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES
CRICKET ASSOCIATION YEAR BOOK: To gether with
Bal ance Sheet and An nual Re port 1929-1930. Syd ney: 1930.
(254pp) 12mo. Stiff beige wrapps, a lit tle soiled & chipped
with mi nor in sect dam age, sta pled as is sued. In cludes the
M.C.C Tour of Aus tra lia 1929 with ammended re cords, av er -
ages and sta tis tics         $45

35. Hilder, J.J. THE ART OF J.J. HILDER: Ed ited by
Syd ney Ure Smith & Bertram Stevens. Syd ney: A&R, 1918.
Tipped-in color frontis & 28 other tipped-in color plates, plus
6 small tipped-in color plates & dec o ra tions to Dorothea
Mackellar’s Poem ‘My Coun try’, with 5 photo por traits of
the art ist and Pen & Pen cil plates at back, ([x],49pp+plates)
Hard cover 4to. Or.grey pa pered boards with gilt ti tled ma -
roon cloth spine, ti tling in blue & mo tif to up per cover, cream
color gilt dec dust jacket with small closed tear. In orig i nal
grey box with color pict paste down, edges lightly grazed.  In -
tro duc tion by Julian Ash ton with Mem o ries & Rec ol lec tions
by B. Stevens, H. Jul ius & S.U. Smith. Apart from the mi nor
flaws noted a Very Nice Copy        $375
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36. Hoban, Mary. CAROLINE CHISHOLM - A BIOGRAPHY:
Fifry-One Pieces of Wed ding Cake. Mel bourne: The Polding Press,
1984. 2nd Edi tion With 16 b/w plates & pict end-pa pers, (xii,436pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, white color pict dust jacket,
now pro tected. First pub lished in Aus tra lia un der the ti tle ‘Fifty-one
Pieces of Wed ding Cake’ by Low den Print ing at Kil more in 1972        $28

37. Holden, Charles, W.M. HISTORICAL RECORDS,
1858-1938. Syd ney: The Rob ert Burns Lodge of Aus tra lia, No.21.
1940. Frontis Por trait of The Grand Mas ter, Lord Gow rie, (78pp) Stiff
grey wrapps, Fore word sin gle-sided sheet by F.A. Maguire loosely in -
serted, dated 24th Oct 1940. ‘Be ing a Sou ve nir Book let to Com mem o -
rate the Eight i eth An ni ver sary of the Lodge’        $20

38. Horne, Julia. JENOLAN CAVES: When the Tour ists Came.
Syd ney: Kingsclear Books, 1994. Has map & fac sim i les with many
half-tone illusts, (viii,72pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pat tern pict wrapps. A his -
tory from their dis cov ery to de vel op ment as a tour ist at trac tion        $15

39. Idriess, Ion L. FLYNN OF THE
INLAND. Syd ney: A&R, 1956. Me mo -
rial Edi tion. Port frontis & 18 half-tone
plates with end-pa per maps, (xii,244pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.dark green cloth with
gilt ti tling & mo tif, chipped red color pict
dust jacket with sev eral small closed
tears, now pro tected. Bi og ra phy of the
Founder of the Fly ing Doc tor Ser vice
who died in 1951. Pub lished to cel e brate
the open ing of the John Flynn Me mo rial
Church at Al ice Springs on the 5th May
1956. A Very Good Copy        $25

40. Irving, Rob ert, John Kinstler &
Max Dupain. FINE HOUSES OF
SYDNEY. Syd ney: Methuen, 1982. 1st
Edi tion. With plans & num color and b/w
pho tos by Dupain, (198pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.green pa pered boards, pale green
color pict dust jacket. The Au thors, both
ar chi tec tural his to ri ans, chose 21 houses
of as ton ish ing range - from The Judge’s
House, Kent Street, City (1823) to The
Woolley  House, Pad ding ton (1980) A
lovely book        $60

41. Joffe, Mick. LIVING RELICS OF AUSTRALIA - VOLUME
2. Syd ney: Pri vately Pub lished, 2001. With num car toons af ter draw -
ings by the Au thor & b/w illusts with fac sim i les in text & at end pa pers,
(128pp) 4to. Lam i nated color pict boards, cop ied on dust jacket. Fol -
low ing Vol ume 1, it con tains 25 new ‘char ac ters’ in clud ing Sir Mark
Oliphant, Nancy Bird  and Bill Harney. Edi tion lim ited to 5000 num -
bered cop ies in scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $200

42. Kenneally, J.J. THE COMPLETE INNER HISTORY OF
THE KELLY GANG AND THEIR PURSUERS. Mel bourne: J.Roy
Stevens, 1946 5th Edi tion,  Re vised & En larged. Port frontis & many
b/w illusts with map, (318pp) 12mo. Stiff pict.wrapps with Ned in ar -
mour on cover, edges lightly freck led.        $30

43. King, Jon a than. A CARTOON HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA:
A so cial his tory of Aus tra lia in car toons. Adelaide: Savvas Pub lish ing.
1983. 1st Thus. With num car toons af ter draw ings by art ists which in -
clude Nor man Lindsay & Phil May, (466pp) 4to. Or.grey pa pered
boards, white color pict dust jacket. Com bines the re vised edi tions of
‘The Other Side of the Coin’ and ‘Stop Laugh ing This is Se ri ous’ pub -
lished in 1979 and 1980         $28

44. Langdon, Rob ert. THE LOST CARAVEL. Syd ney: Pa cific
Pub li ca tions, 1975.  Num b/w illusts with text & endpaper maps,
(368pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, white ti tled
spine, slightly rubbed at edges. The Au thor puts for ward a the ory that
the Span ish car a vel San Lesmes lost on a Pa cific voy age in 1526 was
wrecked on an atoll east of Ta hiti, that the crew sur vived and in ter mar -
ried with the lo cal women. Over the next 250 years they spread to many
Poly ne sian Is lands        $24

45. Lindsay, N. NORMAN LINDSAY’S CATS: In tro duced by
Douglas Stew art with an ad di tional re mem brance by Nor man Lindsay.
Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1975, 1st Edi tion. Num cap tioned line and
half-tone draw ings by the Art ist, (Unpag) Hard cover 4to. Or.cream cl.
cream b/w pict dust jacket. A Nice copy. The col lec tion pre sented here
ex press the plea sure and amuse ment his cats gave him. We also have a
copy of the 1979 re print, with dust jacket, at $22.         $35

46. (Lon don, J.) -  JACK LONDON IN THE SOUTH SEAS by A.
Grove Day New York: Four Winds Press, 1971. With dou ble-page map
& 17 half-tone illusts, (xiv,174pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan pa pered
boards with black ti tling, yel low pict dust jacket. An ac count of Jack
Lon don’s event ful two year voy age to the South Seas with his wife in his
ketch Snark be tween 1907 and 1909. It was from this that he got the
back ground to many of his sto ries. A Nice Copy        $24

47. McAlpine, Alistair. ONCE A JOLLY BAGMAN: Mem oirs.
Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1997. Has 16 half-tone plates and the
Au thor’s coat of arms, (xiv,273pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon
cloth, color pict dust jacket. Chron i cles the Au thor’s work as Trea surer
and Dep uty Chair man of the Con ser va tive Party for fif teen years with
Mar ga ret Thatcher. It also tells of his in volve ment in the world of art and 
thea tre, his pas sion for ru ral Aus tra lia and all things Aus tra lian         $22

48. Mansfield, K. THE COMPLETE STORIES OF
KATHERINE MANSFIELD. Auckland: Vi king, 1988. 1st Thus.

(830pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tled
spine, beige pict dust jacket. This ma jor col lec tion con tains no 
fewer than ninety-two su perb sto ries of this great New Zea -
land writer        $32

49. Marsh, Ngaio. BLACK BEECH AND
HONEYDEW: An au to bi og ra phy. Lon don: Col lins, 1966.
1st Edi tion, Illust with 8  pages of photo plates, (287pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, tan illust dust
jacket with very mi nor in sect dam age to fold-overs, two pages 
have brown ing to edges from loosely in serted rel e vant news -
pa per cut tings. Re nowned New Zea land au thor fa mous for her 
de tec tive nov els. Apart from the mi nor faults noted a Nice
Copy        $44

50. Mar shall-Stoneking, Billy LASSETER - THE
MAKING OF A LEGEND. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1985.
Has num b/w illust with maps and fac sim i les in text & end-pa -
pers, (200pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black pa pered boards,
color pict dust jacket. The story of a reef of gold, seven miles
long, in the un mapped heart of Aus tra lia and an ex pe di tion
that set out to find this gi gan tic trea sure trove to no avail        $30

51. Mas lin, Ron. BIG LIZZIE: The story of a man and a
ma chine (with) fore word by Ernie Wolfe. Red Cliffs:
Sunnyland Press, 1982. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & num b/w illusts
with map, (80pp) Stiff b/w pict wrapps Sm.4to. Pages 1 & 80
have light fox ing and sev eral have inked notes iden ti fy ing

scenes/peo ple. Built in 1916 at Mel bourne, the story of a large steam
trac tor and its res cue and res to ra tion in the late 1970s.        $24

52. Murray, James. THE MASK OF TIME: An In do ne sian Dis -
cov ery. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1970. Has 64 b/w plates af ter pho tos by
Lance Nel son, (x,158pp+ plates) Hard cover 8vo. Or green cloth, color
pict dust jacket which is lightly chipped with tape re pairs, now pro -
tected. Au thor re counts his trav els in In do ne sia which he vis ited in 1967
af ter the fall of Sukarno. Fully signed by Au thor on  ti tle page        $25

53. Myers, Fran cis. THE COASTAL SCENERY, HARBOURS,
MOUNTAINS AND RIVERS OF NEW SOUTH WALES: Pre pared
Spe cially for the Co lo nial and In dian Ex hi bi tion. Syd ney: Thomas
Rich ards, Gov ern ment Printer, 1886. With 28 b/w plates af ter illusts by
J.C. Hoyte, ([iv],76pp) hard cover 4to. Full ma roon leather with gilt ti -
tling & bor ders, top edge gilt, cor ners & spine tips rubbed, light scat -
tered fox ing mainly to pre lims not af fect ing plates.        $350

54. Neale, Mar ga ret with Jan Ad ams. WE WERE THE
CHRISTMAS ISLANDERS: Rem i nis cences and Rec ol lec tions of the
Peo ple of an Iso lated Is land - The Aus tra lian Ter ri tory of Christ mas Is -
land, In dian Ocean. Can berra: Pub lished by Au thor, N.D.Inscr.1988.
Over 200 color & b/w illusts with maps, fac sim i les & pict end pa pers,
(207pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling, ma -
roon pict dust jacket. An ed ited col lec tion of 27 oral his to ries from peo -
ple who lived on the Is land be tween 1906 and 1980. Fully signed by
Au thor        $44

55. O’Sullivan, M.M.K. ‘A CAUSE OF TROUBLE’? Irish Nuns
and Eng lish Cler ics. Syd ney: Cross ing Press, 1995. With 33 full page
b/w illusts in text, (xviii,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, pur -
ple/black illust dust jacket. Five Sis ters of Char ity arived in Syd ney in
1838. Twenty years later they had all left af ter con flict with the Cath o lic
hi er ar chy - and just as their work was be gin ning to bear fruit. The au -
thor ex am ines the var i ous as pects be hind this event        $28
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56. Pateshall, Nich o las. A SHORT ACCOUNT OF A VOYAGE
ROUND THE GLOBE IN H.M.S. CALCUTTA 1803-1804: Ed ited
with an In tro duc tion by Mar jo rie Tip ping. Mel bourne: Queensberry
Hill Press, 1980.  B/w Frontis, map & sketch with dec o ra tions in brown,
(96pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards with gilt dec o ra tion,
blue pict dust jacket. The Au thor spent five months in Aus tra lia in the
Port Phillip dis trict        $32

57. Penzig, Ed gar. HEROES AND VILLAINS: An Il lus trated His -
tory of our Bush ran ging Days. Katoomba: Tranter En ter prises, 1992.
With num b/w illusts, (159pp) Black cloth spine, or.yel low pict wrapps.
Fools cap type writ ten manu script of a ‘Motivative Lec ture on Aus tra -
lia’s Wild Co lo nial Days’. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $80

58. Poi gnant, Axel & Ros lyn. MANGROVE CREEK 1951: A Day 
with the Hawkesbury River Post man. Syd ney: Hawkesbury River En -
ter prises, 1993.  With map & num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Axel
Poi gnant, (Unpag - 48pp) Ob long 4to. 21x27cms. Stiff white b/w pict
wrapps, red ti tle. A noted pho tog ra pher, this book pro vides many fine
ex am ples of Axel’s work taken in 1951         $18

59. Prunster, Ursula. SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE 1932-1982.
A Golden An ni ver sary Cel e bra tion (with) Fore word by Edmund Ca pon. 
Syd ney: A&R in as so ci a tion with the Art Gal lery of New South Wales,
1982. With 24 color & 89 b/w plates of paint ings, pho to graphs and com -
mem o ra tive sou ve nirs, (134pp) Hard cover 4to. Or black pa pered
boards dec o rated with coat hang ers which is re peated on end pa pers.
black/white color pict dust jacket. The Art ists and pho tog ra phers in -
clude Sid ney Nolan, Mar ga ret Pres ton, Brett Whiteley and Har old
Cazneaux        $25

60. Rees, Coralie and Leslie. SPINIFEX WALKABOUT:
Hitch-hik ing in Re mote North Aus tra lia. Lon don: Harrap, 1953. 1st
Edi tion. Frontis.& 14 b/w plates with dec map endpapers, (286pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cl. yel low color pict dust jacket, lightly chipped, now
pro tected.  Au thors went by truck, trailer, and small ketch (into the
Arafura Sea vis it ing is lands off Arnhem Land) to Cen tral Aus tra lia and
the Hermanns burg Mis sion where they met Al bert Namatjira and other
ab orig i nal paint ers. A Nice copy        $22

61. Sainty, Malcolm R. with Mi chael C. Flynn & Ralph Hawkins.
JANE WALKER c.1765-1838: A Ma tri arch of Co lo nial Parramatta
and her Fam ily. Syd ney: Jane Walker Bi cen ten nial Com mit tee, 1996.
With b/w illusts, fac sim i les, maps & a fam ily tree, (32pp) Tall 8vo. Stiff
green pict wrapps sta pled as issued.        $12

62. Sharpe, Alan. STREETS OF OLD SYDNEY: Pic to rial Mem o -
ries. Syd ney: Atrand Pty.Ltd, 1987. 1st Edi tion. With num half-tone
illusts, (136pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff b/w pict wrapps.        $22

63. Sil ver, Lynette. THE
BATTLE OF VINEGAR HILL:
Aus tra lia’s Irish Re bel lion, 1804.
Syd ney: Doubleday, 1989. With b/w
illusts, fac sim i les & maps,
(viii,168pp) Tall 8vo. Stiff col our
pict wrapps The story of the Irish pa -
tri ots who re fused to ac cept ex ile in
this land un der Brit ish rule. In -
scribed and fully signed by Au thor   
    $25

64. Smith, Heather.
BAIRNSDALE: ‘the way we were’
Sale: Rivierra Print ing & Pub lish ing
Co. 1984. Has 30 full page b/w illusts 
af ter draw ings by Jan Davidson,
(69pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, ma roon b/w pict
dust jacket.  Each il lus tra tion has a
brief his tor i cal note op po site. Fully
signed by Art ist        $36

65. Turner, John.  A
PICTORIAL HISTORY OF
NEWCASTLE. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books. 1998. 3rd Imp. With num
half-tone illusts & maps (vi,138pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.        $22

66. Wat son, Jeffrey et al. HEADS I WIN: The True Story of Da vid
Gee, Aus tra lia’s Most Au da cious Coin Forger. Syd ney: A&R, 1986.
With many half-tone illusts in text, (viii,175pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, pre vi ous own er ship mark ings blacked-out on
ti tle, black color pict dust jacket. Gee was a world au thor ity on stamps
and Aus tra lian co lo nial coins, and an ex pert forger with over sev enty
aliases. Apart from the fault noted a Nice Copy of a Scarce Ti tle        $44

67. White, Mary E. RUNNING DOWN: Wa ter in a Chang ing Land. 
Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 2000. Illusts ti tle & num color pho tos with
two-tone illusts, maps & figs, (xx,276pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. A Very Nice copy   
    $48

68. Wiemers, Fa ther J.J. WEST OF THE RANGE: Di o cese of
Toowoomba. Toowoomba: Pri vately Pub lished, 1979. Has num
half-tone illusts with fig ures & maps, ([viii],327pp) 8vo. Or.stiff beige
wrapps with ti tling and map in black, in con spic u ous li brary mark ings to
pre lims & cover. A his tory of the Ro man Cath o lic Church in the di o cese
of Toowoomba pub lished on the oc ca sion of its Golden Jubliee        $28

69. Wise man, Ju dith Proc tor. THOMSON TIME: Arnhem Land in
the 1930s; a pho to graphic es say Mel bourne: Mu seum of Vic to ria / Uni -
ver sity of Vic to ria, 1997. Frontis & port.ti tle with num half-tone illusts,
a map & pict end pa pers, (xviii,94pp) Hard cover square 8vo, Or.ocre
pa pered boards with cream spine, opaque pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy
      $48

70. Wood, Da vid R.V. (Ed.by) -  ST JOHN’S WAHROONGA: The 
First 100 Years 1898-1998. Syd ney: St.John’s Unit ing Church, 1998.
With 8 color plates and num b/w illusts, (xii,167pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling, blue color pict dust jacket. In scribed and
fully signed by Ed i tor        $28

71. Wright, Ju dith. THE CRY FOR THE DEAD. Mel bourne:
O.U.P, 1981. 1st Edi tion. With 4 maps, (vi,304pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, book plate to front fly, black pict dust jacket.
Based on fam ily doc u ments the Au thor re counts the pas to ral his tory of
east ern Aus tra lia in the nine teenth and early twen ti eth cen tury and its
ef fect on the ab orig i nes        $24

72. Wyatt, Mar ga ret & Ken. NORTH TURRAMURRA: The story
of a com mu nity Syd ney: Ku-ring-gai Mu nic i pal Coun cil, 1980. Has
num b/w illusts with maps, plans & fac sim i les, (viii,99pp) Roy.8vo.
Stiff or ange pict wrapps. neat in scrip tion to ffep A his tory of this up per
North Shore Sub urb from first Eu ro pean set tle ment in the 1820’s to 1978
      $24

Juveniles and Education

73. (An nual) CHATTERBOX 1904. Lon don: Wells Gardner
Darton.  Color chromo frontis with tis sue guard and 11 other full-page
color chromo plates (printed in Hol land) with num full-page b/w & text
illusts, (412 + 32pp Pub Cat at back) Hard cover 4to. Mauve cloth spine
sunned to beige, glazed color pict boards have very mi nor signs wear,
cir cu lar color pict of lit tle Ed war dian girl in big floppy hat hold ing bas -
ket of flow ers, yel low ad vert page to back cover for Pears Soap and
Cadburys Co coa. Printed in dou ble col umn, some of the well-il lus trated 
fea tures in clude ‘On Many Wa ters’ has Ca noes of the Sol o mon Is lands,
Maori War Ca noes; ‘Dan ger Sig nals - Light houses’ fea tures 12
world-wide. Note: The Wells Gardner Darton 32-page Cat a logue of
Pop u lar Books is won der ful il lus trated ref er ence for Chil dren’s Books
      $32

74. (An nual)
CHATTERBOX 1911.
Lon don: Wells Gardner
Darton.  Color frontis and
11 other full-page color
plates (one of the young
Prince of Wales) with num
full-page b/w & text illusts,
(412 + 6pp ad vert
endpapers) Hard cover 4to.
Green cloth spine, glazed
color pict boards of Punch
and Judy show, very bright,
yel low ad vert page to back
cover, also very bright.
Printed in dou ble col umn,
some of the well-il lus trated
fea tures in clude ‘Round
Lon don Town’, ‘An i mal
Ge og ra phy’ in cludes Aus -
tra lia, ‘In sur ance Plates’ and 
‘The White Mon key’ il lus -
trated se rial set in Siam. A lovely bright copy of this chil dren’s an nual -
founded by the Rev J.Ers kine Clarke in 1866 be cause he hated to see er -
rand boys read ing noth ing but ‘blood and thun der’        $32
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75. Blyton, Enid. SECRET SEVEN WIN THROUGH. Leicester:
Brockhampton Press, 1969 (1955) 7th Imp. With num b/w Illusts by
Bruno Kay (120pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dec blue boards, b/w pict
endpapers, pro tected color pict dust jacket. The Sev enth  Ad ven ture     
  $16

76. Brooks, Edwy Searles (Ed.by) THE NELSON LEE LIBRARY 
- NEW SERIES No.118 - No.140: School Life & De tec tive Ad ven ture
with Nel son Lee, Nip per & the Boys of St.Frank’s. Lon don: Fleetway,
April 23,1932 to Sept 24, 1932.  Each with their orig i nal red/blue pict
wrapps, full-page and text b/w illusts, (44pp each) Bound vol ume 8vo.
Red cloth boards, navy cloth spine with gilt ti tling. Some ti tles - “The
Pi rate Sub ma rine’ ‘The Crook Head mas ter’ ‘The Grey Bat!’ ‘The House 
of Hor ror!’ and ‘South Sea Loot!’ A Very Nice Run of twenty-two Con -
sec u tive Orig i nal Num bers of this Boys Story Pa per        $45

77. Brooks, Edwy Searles (Ed.by) THE NELSON LEE LIBRARY 
- NEW SERIES No.141 - No.161: School Life & De tec tive Ad ven ture
with Nel son Lee, Nip per & the Boys of St.Frank’s. Lon don: Fleetway,
Oct 1,1932 to Feb 18, 1933.  Each with their orig i nal red/blue pict
wrapps, full-page and text b/w illusts, (44pp each) Bound vol ume 8vo.
Red cloth boards, navy cloth spine with gilt ti tling. Some ti tles - “The Is -
land above the Clouds’ ‘The Sor cerer’s Pris on ers!’ ‘The Siege of St
Frank’s’  and ‘Desert Foes!’ A Very Nice Run of twenty-two Con sec u tive
Orig i nal Num bers of this Boys Story Pa per        $45

78. Brooks, Edwy Searles (Ed.by) THE NELSON LEE LIBRARY 
- No.275 - No.293: School Life & De tec tive Ad ven ture with Nel son
Lee, Nip per & the Boys of St.Frank’s. Lon don: Fleetway, Sept 11,1920
to Jan 15, 1921.  Each with their orig i nal red/blue pict wrapps, full-page
and text b/w illusts, (iv,32pp each) Sm.8vo. A navy cloth bound vol ume, 
gilt ti tling to spine.   A Very Nice Run of Nine teen Con sec u tive Orig i nal
Num bers        $40

79. Burnham, Clara Lou -
ise. JEWEL’S STORY
BOOK. New York: Grosset
& Dunlap, c1904. This re print 
c1930. (342+1pp Pub.ad vert)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green
cloth, navy ti tling to cover
and spine, white daisy with
navy cen tre scat ter pat tern
dec o ra tion. Dust jacket,
chipped at spine, now pro -
tected, has old fash ioned
color illust on front; 30’s style 
pink/black pict Pub lisher’s
List at back.   Fam ily life of a
young 8-year old girl left in
charge of her grand fa ther -
and the re turn of her par ents
from Eu rope        $16

80. Clif ford, Mar tin. THE 
HOUSE-MASTER’S
HOME-COMING!
Maidstone: Charles Ham il ton 

Mu seum, 1970. Pict ti tle with 2 color & 6 b/w illusts in text, ([vi],152pp) 
8vo. Green pict card cov ers, a liitle soiled. In ter nally a good clean firm
copy The re is sue of a story that first ap peared in GEM in 1914 and 1915
      $18

81. Crane, A.R. and W.G. Walker. PETER BOARD: His Con tri bu -
tion to the De vel op ment of Ed u ca tion in New South Wales. Mel bourne:
ACER, 1957.  Frontis Por trait and 5 illusts, (xii,350pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, black ti tling to spine. A Nice copy. Board (1858-1945) was
a no ta ble pi o neer of fun da men tal re forms and re or ga ni za tion in ed u ca -
tion in NSW        $20

82. DeJong, Meindert. JOURNEY FROM PEPPERMINT
STREET. Lon don: Lutterworth Press, 1969. 1st UK edi tion. Ti tle vi -
gnette and full-page b/w illusts by Em ily McCully, ([xii,]242pp) Hard
cover 8vo. O.pale blue cl. color pict dust jacket, pro tected. A young boy
goes with his grand fa ther to visit his great-aunt who lives in an old mon -
as tery far from their sea side vil lage. Charm ing story set in Hol land in
the early 1900s        $18

83. Ellis, Bob / Syd Nicholls. THE ADVENTURES OF FATTY
FINN. With il lus tra tions from the orig i nal car toons by Syd Nicholls.
Syd ney: A&R, 1981. Frontis pict vi gnette, num full-page and text ilusts
by Nicholls, (143 + 2pp Pub pict Cat) Hard cover sm.4to. hot-pink color
pict lam i nated boards, plain brown endpapers, book is printed in brown
ink.        $20

84. Hag gard, H. Rider. KING SOLOMON’S MINES. Lon don:
Dent/ Dutton, re print 1966. Color frontis and num text draw ings by A.R. 
Whitear, (x,214+4pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan ti tled, beige cloth
with strik ing all-over black pat tern of Zulu war rior with shield and
spear, re peated on endpapers, green color pict dust jacket pro tected.
This vol ume is No.60 in the ex cel lent se ries ‘Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas -
sics’        $22

85. Har ris, Joel Chan dler (from the
orig i nal of) UNCLE REMUS BRER
RABBIT STORIES: Re told by Jane
Shaw. Lon don: Ti ger Books In ter na -
tional. N.D. Color pict ti tle-page,
full-page and text color and se pia illusts
through out by Wil liam Back house,
(124pp) Hard cover 4to. Yel low color
pict lam i nated boards, dust jacket re peat 
of cov ers, color pict endpapers.  Nice
copy        $20

86. Haw thorne, Nathaniel. A
WONDER BOOK. Lon don:
Dent/Dutton, re print 1957. Color
frontis, b/w ti tle vi gnette, 7 other color
plates, 4 full-page and num text b/w
illusts by S. Van Abbe, (x,196pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth cov ers with
black ti tling to cover and spine, all-over

pat tern of Peg a sus and Medusa head in tan, re peated at endpapers, blue
color pict dust jacket pro tected. An other lovely vol ume in The Chil dren’s 
Il lus trated Clas sics se ries        $18

87. Hindley, Geoffrey. UNDER SIEGE. Lon don: An gus & Rob ert -
son (UK) 1979. With num full-page and text b/w illusts by Vic tor
Ambrus, (96pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. beige color pict dust
jacket. Traces sieges from ear li est times, through me di eval cas tles, to
pres ent-day air craft hijackings and schools un der siege. Aus tra lian in -
ter est: The Kelly Gang at Glen rowan in 1880 un der siege in the lo cal
inn. Il lus trated with full-page draw ing of Ned in his iron-plate ar mour
emerg ing with guns blaz ing           $17

88. (The Home Sphere of Child
Life) CHILD LIFE: PART ONE:
Child Ac tiv i ties in Art and In dus try
PART TWO: Sto ries of Great In dus try.
Chatauqua Park: Lewis E. Myers,
c1913. Num mono and b/w text illusts
through out, (96pp) 24x16cms. Stiff
grey card cov ers, nar row green cloth
spine. Red/black cover illust of mother
read ing to boy and girl.  In cludes The
Story of King Cot ton; Prince Wool and
Queen Silk. Pre pared by Miss Matilda
Vanderpoel, Su per vi sor of Ju ve nile
Dept. of Art In sti tute, Chi cago         $22

89. Hurt, Freda. MR. TWINK
FINDS OUT. Lon don: The Epworth
Press, 1956. 1st Edi tion. Frontis and
num text b/w illusts by Nina Scott
Langley, (119pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.tur quoise blue cloth, ma roon ti tling

to spine and cat vi gnette to cover, yel low dust jacket with black ti tling
and cat vi gnette to spine, b/w pic of cat and dog to ti tled cover, now pro -
tected.   An other ad ven ture of Mr
Twink, the half Siamese cat-de tec tive,
and that well-mean ing dog, Ser geant
Boffer. A Nice copy of this Scarce Ti tle
      $190

90. James, Grace. JOHN AND
MARY ABROAD. Lon don: Fred er -
ick Mul ler, 1938 (1937).  Ti tle-page
vi gnette and num cap tioned text line
illusts by Mary Gar di ner, (278pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or. blue cloth, yel low
ti tling to spine, yel low flo ral vi gnette
to cover, fine blue-line flo ral vi gnettes
to endpapers. The third story, in the
‘John and Mary’ se ries, when they
travel on the Con ti nent and to the Far
East         $20
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91. James, Grace. JOHN AND MARY AND MISS ROSE
BROWN. Lon don: Fred er ick Mul ler, 1946 (1942).  With num cap -
tioned text line illusts by Mary Gar di ner, (190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.
pale green cloth, ma genta ti tling to spine, cover vi gnette of John walk -
ing, white dust jacket with fine black line and pink illusts and ti tling. An -
other charm ing story in the ‘John and Mary’ se ries         $18

92. James, Grace. MORE ABOUT JOHN AND MARY. Lon don:
Fred er ick Mul ler, 1938 (1936).  Ti tle-page vi gnette and num cap tioned
text line illusts by Mary Gar di ner, (307pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. tur -
quoise-green cloth, navy blue ti tling to sunned spine, cover vi gnette of
Mary on bike, fine blue-line illusts of boys and girls to endpapers. The
sec ond charm ing story, set on their grand mother’s farm, in the ‘John
and Mary’ se ries         $18

93. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES IN THE ORIENT. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1952 (1945). Color frontis & 12 mono full-page
illusts by Stead, (180pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. red cloth, black ti tling to
cover and spine, frayed & chipped color pict dust jacket with mi nor loss
to spine ends, now pro tected. Hand writ ten in scrip tion to front endpaper. 
      $20

94. Johns, Cap tain W.E. THE RESCUE FLIGHT: A Biggles Story. 
Lon don: O.U.P. re print 1948 (1939). With 6 b/w full-page illusts by Al -
fred Sindall, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.light green cloth, gilt ti tling to
sunned spine, color pict dust jacket edges chipped with mi nor loss to
spine tips, now pro tected. Note: Econ omy post WW2 jacket us ing
pre-printed on re verse. A good clean firm copy        $30

95. Johns, W.E. THE MURDER AT CASTLE DEEPING: A
‘Steeley’ Story. Lon don: Lati mer House, Nov.1951, 3rd imp. (152pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cl. black ti tling to spine, lightly frayed
color pict dust jacket now pro tected, scat tered fox ing to pre lims, page
edges lightly freck led.        $20

96. John stone, Janet & Anne Grahame (art ists) DEAN’S NEW
GIFT BOOK OF NURSERY RHYMES. Lon don: Dean & Son, 1971.
Color frontis & color dec ti tle-page, color illusts to ev ery page with
rhymes, color pict endpapers, (unpag - approx 74pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.white pa pered boards with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, color pict
dust jacket pro tected.  A Good Copy        $20

97. Kipling, John Lock wood. A KIPLING ABC: Drawn for John
Kipling. Lon don: Macmillan, 1979. 1st Edi tion. With cap tioned color
illusts through out to each let ter by J.L. Kipling, (unpag - 32pp) Hard
cover Ob long 18x25cms. Or.tan cloth, green color pict dust jacket. De -
light ful wa ter color illusts for each let ter of the al pha bet (K was a Kan -
ga roo; U was a Uni corn etc) by Rudyard Kipling’s fa ther, John
Lock wood Kipling (1837-1911)  for his grand son, John, in 1903. Sadly,
he was killed at the Bat tle of Loos in 1915        $20

98. Lamb, Charles and Mary. TALES FROM SHAKESPEARE.
Lon don: Er nest Nister. Printed in Ba varia. N.D. The Kings School
Prize Plate dated 1910, signed by the Head Mas ter, Stacy Waddy, to
front endpaper. Color frontis, 5 other color plates and 70 full-page and
text half-tone illusts by W. Paget, pict endpapers, (320pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, color pict gilt ti tled spine, color pict cover with
gilt ti tled panel, bev elled boards, all page edges gilt. Note: The Kings
School gilt logo is ar tis ti cally printed as part of the cover de sign. A
lovely copy        $90

99. Marsh, W Alexanda. PLAYS AND PATTERNS FOR
GLOVE PUPPETS. Lon don: Harrap, 1955. 1st edi tion. With 7
full-page b/w di a grams (with 36 Figs) (176pp) hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, or ange b/w pict dust jacket.         $17

100. Mass, Nuri. THE WIZARD OF JENOLAN. Chats wood: Just
So lu tions, 1993. 1st thus. With full page and text color illusts through -
out by Vivien Kubbos, (62pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.color pict lam i nated
boards, dust jacket re peat of cover, color pict endpapers. The ad ven tures 
of a lit tle girl, Thel, as she ex plores the magic of the Je no lan Caves        

$25

101. Milligan, Spike (Au thor/Art ist) ‘BADJELLY’ THE WITCH:
A Fairy Story. Lon don: M & J Hobbs/Mi chael Jo seph, 1973. First Edi -
tion. Hand writ ten text set within a wavy bor der and full-page & text
‘crazy’ draw ings through out, all by S.M. (unpag - 48pp) Or.brown
boards, mus tard ti tling, red Witch to front cover, fly ing green witch to
back cover, black dust jacket re peat of cover. Black sketchy endpapers
by Jane Milligan aged 6 years. A Nice Copy of this scarce, and un usual,
item        $55

102. THE OXFORD ANNUAL FOR GIRLS. 13th. YEAR. Lon -
don: Humphrey Milford, O.U.P. 1931. Color frontis; pict ti tle-page &
pre lims in b/w with 2-col ors, 5 other color plates & num full-page & text 
b/w illusts, (168pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue boards, color pict
paste-down cover & spine of girls hik ing, pink/grey pict endpapers.
Good au thors and art ists in clude Ierne L Plun ket, Dorothea Moore,
M.D.Johnston and C.E. Brock. In cludes a 9-page il lus trated story by

Dorita Fairlie Bruce ‘Dimsie takes
Charge’. A lovely bright clean copy 
      $32

103. Pot ter, B. THE JOURNAL OF BEATRIX
POTTER FROM 1881 TO 1897: Tran scribed from 
her code writ ing by Leslie Linder. Lon don: Warne,
1966, sec ond re print.  B/w frontis, num color & b/w
illusts, some facs Code-Writ ing & fold-out Fam ily
Trees, (xxx,448pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green rexine
style cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt cover vi gnette,
green/pink chipped dust jacket with charm ing girl -
hood b/w photo of B.P. now pro tected. Be tween the
ages of 15 and 30 were the hid den years of Beatrix
Pot ter’s life un til 1958 when Linder cracked the code 
      $28

104. Pot ter, Beatrix. TALES OF
PETER RABBIT AND HIS
FRIENDS. 13 Tales with her il lus tra -
tions in full color. New York: Derrydale
Books, N.D. 1984. Three color pict vi -
gnettes to ti tle-page, color and b/w text
illusts through out, color pict endpapers,
(xii,138pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Cream
color pict lam i nated boards.  Orig i nally
pub lished in two sep a rate edi tions as
‘Pe ter Rab bit Gi ant Trea sury’ and
‘Beatrix Pot ter Gi ant Trea sury’. Nice
copy        $20

105. THE PRIZE 1924: For Girls
and Boys. Lon don: Wells Gardner
Darton, 1924.  Color frontis, 9 other
color plates & num full-page and text
b/w illusts, some by Ruth Cobb and
Mabel E Sims, (140+6pp advts incl.eps) 
Hard cover sm.4to. Glazed yel low color 
pict boards of girl fly ing kite, navy cloth 
spine, back cover is Pear’s Soap Baby
ad vert. An An nual first pub lished in
1863 by Dean & Son        $22
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106. Rhead, Louis (Penned and pic tured by) -  BOLD ROBIN
HOOD and HIS OUTLAW BAND: Their fa mous ex ploits in
Sherwood For est. New York: Harper & Broth ers/ Books Inc. 1940.
Color frontis, b/w pict ti tle-page, a Map and full-page & text b/w illusts
through out by Rhead, (xiv,286pp) Hard cover 8vo. grey, gilt dec pa -
pered boards, red cloth gilt dec spine. A Nice copy        $20

107. Rich ards, Frank. SIX BOYS IN A BOAT: HOWARD BAKER
MAGNET VOLUME No.11.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1643 to 1650, Vol.
LVI. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1972. With 8 Navy blue/pink pict cover
wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange/pink pict dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete
Au gust/Sep tem ber, 1939 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - with
Billy Bunter and all the Greyfriars fa vour ites        $24

108. Rob in son, W. Heath (art ist)  HANS ANDERSEN’S FAIRY
TALES. Lon don: The Fo lio So ci ety, 1999. 7th print ing. Color frontis,
b/w pict ti tle page, 15 color plates and num full-page and text b/w illusts
by W.H.R. (xii,289pp) Hard cover 24x18cms. Or.red cloth, gilt dec ti -
tled spine and cover which has a ver ti cal cream gilt pic panel, in a red
slip case. From ‘The Marsh King’s Daugh ter’ to ‘The Ugly Duck ling’ - a
beau ti fully il lus trated edi tion        $35

109. (Sex ton Blake, Tin ker and Pedro)  THE UNION JACK
LIBRARY Vol.7 Nos.157-182, 1906-1907. A Weekly Story-Book for
All. Lon don: The Amal gam ated Press, Oct 13, 1906 to Apr 6, 1907.
Printed in dou ble col umn, num full-page and text b/w illusts by good
art ists, in clud ing Fred Bennett, (32pp each, ex cept Xmas Dou ble Num -
ber 56pp) 26x17cms. early cheap pa per em browned is in very good con -
di tion but not bound with their pink pa per wrap pers as is sued. A Very
Good Run of 26 is sues, hard cover bound vol ume in brown cloth with
gilt ti tled spine. In cludes thrill ing ad ven tures with Sex ton Blake in
Corsica; Patagonia; Gi bral tar; Ja maica and Sex ton Blake’s Zulu, even
go ing  un der cover as ‘Sal va tion Army Blake’ in or der to pro tect one of
the lady work ers in the cause!        $70

110. Shepard, E.H. DRAWN FROM MEMORY /
DRAWN FROM LIFE. The Au to bi og ra phy of Er nest
H Shepard. Lon don: Methuen, 1986, 1st Edi tion thus.
With num full-page & text b/w illusts by Shepard,
(405+5pp Pub List) Stiff b/w pict wrapps, 21x15cms.
8vo. Pa per back. ‘Drawn from Mem ory’ cov ers a year of
Shepard’s boy hood in St John’s Wood, 1887. ‘Drawn
from Life’ his sec ond book of mem o ries, be gins in 1890,
when he was 10 years old, to his mar riage in 1904. Fa -
mous as the il lus tra tor of ‘Wind in the Wil lows’ and
‘Chris to pher Robin and ‘Winnie-the-Pooh’ books         $20

111. Swift, Jon a than. GULLIVER’S TRAVELS
INTO SEVERAL REMOTE NATIONS OF THE
WORLD. With a Mem oir of the Au thor. Lon don: S.O.
Beeton, 1864. With color frontis and ex tra color pict ti -
tle-page, illust with up wards of 300 wood en grav ings,
from de signs by J.G.Thomson, en graved by W.L.
Thomas, (xxxvi,364pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown
cloth, blind em bossed dec cov ers, up per cover gilt oval
ti tle and four gilt dec cir cles, gilt dec ti tled spine, rubbed and tips
chipped, all page edges gilt, plain brown endpapers. In Four Parts: 1. A
voy age to Lilliput; 2. A voy age to Brobdingnag; 3. A voy age to Laputa,
Balnibarbi, Luggnag, Glubbdubdrib and Ja pan; 4. A voy age to the
coun try of the Houyhnhnms. Apart from mi nor wear as noted, still an at -
trac tive copy        $150

112. Templer, John. JAGGERS AIR-DETECTIVE. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1936. 1st edi tion. Color frontis and 4 full-page b/w illusts by
D.L. Mays, (224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth,
brown dec bor der to cover and ti tling to spine,
scat tered fox ing to pre lims. A good firm clean
copy        $26

113. Trevor, Elleston. BADGER’S WOOD.
Lon don: Heinemann, 1958. 1st Edi tion. Frontis
and num other full-page and text b/w illusts by
Leslie Atkinson, (xii,148pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cl. gilt ti tled spine, page edges lightly
freck led, color pict dust jacket has some fox ing on
fold-over flaps, now pro tected. One of the
full-page illusts has been neatly col ored-in by for -
mer owner and a small 2x7cm. piece has been cut
from top edge of free front endpaper, else a Very
Good com plete copy. The Wood land ers have one
of their most ex cit ing ad ven tures here with the
mys te ri ous hap pen ings go ing on in the Deep
Wood. Scarce        $75

114. Turner, Philip. SEA PERIL. Lon don: O.U.P. 1966, 1st Edi tion.
With b/w pic ti tle vi gnette, num b/w text illusts by Ian Rib bons, (205pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket,
scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. A new ad ven ture story about the in hab -
it ants of Darnley Mills, with Pe ter Beckford and his friends Ar thur and
Da vid, and a bat tered old punt ‘Sea Peril’ which they con vert into a pad -
dle-driven house boat        $20

115. THE UNION JACK LIBRARY: 1919/1920. With Sex ton
Blake, the fa mous De tec tive, and his young as sis tant, Tin ker.  Lon don:
Fleetway, 26 April, 1919 to 18 Sept, 1920. An in com plete run of 19 pa -
pers from No.811 to No.884. With dra matic mono pict cov ers, num b/w
illusts, (each 16pp; from Oct 25, 1919, en larged to 20pp) Pa pers
approx.26x18cms. Hard cover vol ume bound in ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled 
spine. An in ter est ing se lec tion from ‘The Hand in the Shadow’; ‘The
Case of the Mor mon Son’; to ‘The Clue of the Death’s Head Moth’ and
‘The Cot ton Syn di cate Fraud’. Note: No.816 has a long in stal ment of
‘King of the Bush!’ stir ring se rial of Life and Ad ven ture in the Aus tra -
lian Bush by Maxwell Scott        $55

116. THE UNION JACK LIBRARY: 1920/1927. With Sex ton
Blake, the fa mous De tec tive, and his young as sis tant, Tin ker.  Lon don:
Fleetway, 18 Dec, 1920 to 11 June, 1927. An in com plete run of 20 pa -
pers be tween No.897 and No.1,234. With dra matic red/blue pict cov ers,
num b/w illusts, (each 24pp; from Dec 25, 1924, en larged to 28pp) Pa -
pers approx.26x18cms. Hard cover vol ume bound in ma roon cloth, gilt
ti tled spine. An in ter est ing se lec tion from ‘A Price on his Head’; ‘The
Case of the Chi nese Hyp no tist’; Sex ton Blake’s Xmas Truce’; ‘The Clue
of the Miss ing Vol ume’ to ‘Duped by the Dou ble Four’.         $60

117. Uttley, Alison, Lewis Carroll, Rose Fyleman et al. THE
CHILDREN’S WONDER BOOK IN COLOUR: NUMBER
THREE.  Lon don: Odhams, 1949. Color pict ti tle-page, full-page and
text color and b/w illusts through out by very good art ists, color pict
endpapers (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth, pink/brown cover vi -

gnette, brown ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.  In -
cludes a color pict ‘Ted Ma son and Jack’ Pri vate
In ves ti ga tor story-strip by Eric Parker; color spread
‘Night train to Penzance’ by Emett; Lewis Carroll’s ‘Al -
ice and the White Knight’ illust in color and b/w by
Charles Mortimer; ‘Arc tic Ex plo ra tion’ illus by
Rowland Hilder. A Very Good copy        $25

118. Wakefield, S.A. GUMBLES ON GUARD. Syd -
ney: Col lins, 1984 (1975) Color frontis, b/w ti tle vi -
gnette, full-page color and b/w text illusts by Desmond
Digby, (88pp0 Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.color pict lam i -
nated boards.        $28

119. Wallace, Ivy L
(Au thor/Art ist) -
WOEFUL AND THE
WASPBERRIES. Lon -
don: Col lins, 1948. 1st
edi tion.  Color frontis and 
ti tle vi gnette, 28 full page

cap tioned color illusts with fac ing text
pages, charm ing color full page pro mo -
tion for ‘Pookie’ books at end. Green
color pict pa pered boards, sm.16vo.
13x10.5cms. Cover shows ‘Woe ful’, the
mon key, in red jacket and fez.  The other
toy an i mals in this de light ful lit tle book
are Gumpa, the teddy bear, Stripey, the
ze bra, Getup, the gi raffe, and Lit tle Mut. No.3 in the An i mal Shelf Se -

ries. Scarce         $40

120. Wernham, J. & M. Cadogan. THE GEM STORY
ILLUSTRATED. Maidstone: Mu seum Press, 1982. 1st Edi tion.
Has 8 color plates with num 2-color  & b/w illusts, (304pp) 8vo.
Or.grey pict card cov ers, mi nor in sect dam age to lead ing edge of
up per cover. Charles Ham il ton Com pan ion Vol.6.        $20

121. Wernham, John (Comp.& Ed.by) -  A NEW
ANTHOLOGY FROM THE WORKS OF CHARLES
HAMILTON: With con tri bu tions by Una Ham il ton-Wright,
Roger Jenkins and Les Rowley. Maidstone: The Mu seum Press,
1976. With num b/w illusts and fac sim i les, (xvi,304pp) 8vo.
Or.card cov ers stat ing ‘Cen te nary Edi tion’ with photo por trait of
‘Frank Rich ards’. Some in sect dam age to lead ing edge up per
cover not af fect ing con tents. Fas ci nat ing nos tal gia in this ‘pro file 
of a Boys’ writer - the man who in vented Billy Bunter’. The
Charles Ham il ton Com pan ion Vol.3         $24
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122. Wright, Nor man (Intro.by) THE SEXTON BLAKE
DETECTIVE LIBRARY. Lon don: Hawk Books, c1989. With 16
full-page color plate (se pia) sec tion, b/w text illusts and comic strips,
and a 16-page Sex ton Blake comic strip ad ven ture from 1956 Knock -
out An nual, (289pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tled spine, gilt 
por trait panel to cover, white color pict dust jacket. The first four vol -
umes of the Sex ton Blake Li brary fea tur ing the fa mous de tec tive of
pop u lar fic tion. Shows the chang ing face of Blake from 1913, 1917,
1925 and 1960. A Good copy        $22

Militaria including Espionage

123. Air Min is try, Pre pared for the . . . by the Min is try of In for ma -
tion. OVER TO YOU: New broad casts by the R.A.F. Lon don:
H.M.S.O. 1943. (112pp) Sm.8vo. Or.grey stiff dec.wrapps . A col lec -
tion of sto ries cho sen from over 900 broad casts given by over 900
R.A.F. of fi cers and air men be tween March 1942 and May 1943        $20

124. Blainey, Geoffrey. THE CAUSES OF WAR. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1973. (x,278pp) Hard back 8vo. Or red cloth, mi nor fleck -
ing to top edge, color pict dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro -
tected. The Au thor looks at na val and miltary clashes, co lo nial wars
and’world wars from 1700 to1970. Be sides causes, he ex am ine the in -
flu ences which pro long or shorten war fare and the kind of fac tor which
causes a two-na tion war as dis tinct from a world war        $22

125. Blair, Claude. EUROPEAN ARMOUR: circa 1066 to circa
1700. Lon don: Batsford, 1958. Frontis & 22 half-tone plates with num
de tailed text line draw ings, (248pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth. mi -
nor in sect dam age to up per cover and spine.        $30

126. Bosworth, R.J.B. EXPLAINING
AUSCHWITZ AND HIROSHIMA:
His tory Writ ing and the Sec ond World
War 1945-1990. Lon don: Routledge,
1993. With fig ures & grey pat tern
endpapers, (xvi,262pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, b/w cream color
pict dust jacket. With a unique over view of 
the historiographical con tro ver sies of
Brit ain, France, It aly, the USSR, Ja pan
and Ger many the Au thor pro vides a stim -
u lat ing and thought-pro vok ing ex cur sion
into com par a tive his tory. A paper bound
copy is avail able for $25        $35

127. Brett-James, An tony. THE
HUNDRED DAYS: Na po leon’s Last
Cam paign from eye-wit ness ac counts.
New York: St Mar tin’s Press, 1964.  With
16 b/w plates & 3 maps, (xii,242pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blind stamped green pa -
pered boards, beige cloth spine, book plate 
& neat in scrip tion to front paste-down,
black dust jacket with gilt dec white ti -
tling.        $22

128. Charlton, Pe ter. SOUTH QUEENSLAND - WWII 1941-1945.
Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions, 1991. With half-tone illusts in text &
large fold ing poster in pocket at back, (iv,59pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff brown
pict card cov ers, sta pled as is sued. Lists all al lied mil i tary, na val and air
forces with the fold out poster giv ing a com pre hen sive his tory and three
maps show ing their dis po si tions        $24

129. Cole, Hubert. THE WARS OF THE ROSES. Lon don: BCA,
1973. Pict frontis/ti tle, 16 color plates & num b/w illusts with maps in
text & at endpapers and ge ne a log i cal ta bles (208pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or navy pa pered boards, red color pict dust jacket. The dy nas tic strug gle 
be tween the houses of York and Lan cas ter raged for thirty years. The
Brit ish at War se ries.        $22

130. Eather, Steve. FLYING SQUADRONS OF THE
AUSTRALIAN DEFENCE FORCE. Weston Creek: Aero space Pub -
li ca tions Pty.Ltd. 1995.  With num half-tone illusts, (161pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff green color pict wrapps, book plate to back of front cover. A con cise 
ref er ence de tail ing the in di vid ual his to ries of the Squad rons of Aus tra -
lia’s Air Force, Fleet Air Arm and Army Avi a tion        $28

131. Ev ans, Alun. ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY. Syd ney:
Time-Life Books/John Fer gu son, 1988. Has 6 color & num b/w illusts
with maps, (168pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black pict pa pered boards, b/w
pict dust jacket A very read able com pre hen sive his tory of the Aus tra lian
Navy in the Sec ond World War. Aus tra lians at War se ries.        $27

132. Fenwick, Ken neth (Ed.by) -
VOICE FROM THE RANKS: A per -
sonal nar ra tive of the Cri mean Cam -
paign by a Ser geant of the Royal
Fu si liers (Tim o thy Gowing) with con -
tem po rary wood-en grav ings from bat -
tle front sketches by war art ists. Lon don: 
Fo lio So ci ety, 1954. 1st Thus. Port
frontis & 31 en grav ings in text, dark
blue dec endpapers, (xx,145pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cloth with black and
gilt dec o ra tions and ti tling to spine and
up per cover. The first of the first-per son
nar ra tives pub lished by the So ci ety     
  $28

133. (Fo lio So ci ety) -  CHINGGIS
KHAN - The Golden His tory of the
Mongols. Trans lated and with an In tro -
duc tion by Urgunge Onon re vised by

Sue Bradbury. Lon don: 1993. 1st Thus. Port frontis & 8 color plates
with text & red endpaper maps, (xx,188pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.white cloth with con tem po rary ti tling in black & red, in orig i nal
black slip-case. With er rata slip        $22

134. Frame, Tom. HMAS SYDNEY: Loss and Con tro versy. Syd ney:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1993. With 24 b/w plates, (xvi,300pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, blue color pict dust jacket. The Au thor 
dis cusses re cent de vel op ments in ar chi val re search and sci en tific anal y -
sis and ex am ines the ques tions and some of the an swers gen er ated by
this con tro ver sial na val ac tion in which the whole crew of 645 of the

Syd ney lost their lives. The plates in clude 4 pages of fac sim i les of
the pro gram for the me mo rial ser vice held at St.An drews Ca the -
dral on 4th De cem ber 1941        $27

135. Fra ser, Antonia. THE WARRIOR QUEENS. Lon don:
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1994.  Has color & b/w plates with pict
endpapers, (xvi,384pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth,
color pict. dust jacket. The his tory of war rior Queens through the
ages in clud ing Boadicea, Eliz a beth I, Catherine the Great and
lately Mar ga ret Thatcher. The book first ap peared in 1988 un der
the ti tle ‘Boadicea’s Char iot’        $22

136. Gib bons, Tony. THE COMPLETE ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF BATTLESHIPS AND BATTLECRUISERS: A tech ni cal di -
rec tory of all the world’s cap i tal ships from 1860 to the pres ent day. 
Syd ney: Lansdowne Press, 1983. Pict frontis/ti tle, more than 1,000 
color & b/w illusts with pict endpapers, (272pp) Hard cover
lge.4to. Or.navy-blue cloth, color pict dust jacket. Chron i cles all
324 classes of bat tle ship and battlecruiser since the first iron clad -
the French ‘Gloire’ -  in 1860        $24

137. Gilbert, Adrian. WORLD WAR I IN PHOTOGRAPHS.
Lon don: Black Cat Press. 1988. Pict frontis/ti tle & nearly 550
half-tone illusts with maps, (192pp) Hard cover. 4to. Lam i nated
b/w pict light blue boards,  dust jacket re peat of cover.        $28

138. Good man, Rupert. HOSPITAL SHIPS. Bris bane: Boo la -
rong Pub li ca tions, 1992.  Num b/w illusts with maps, (x,170pp) Hard
cover 4to. Lam i nated color pict boards, cor ner cut from f.f.e.p. A gen -
eral his tory of hos pi tal ships with World War II ser vice de tails of the
Manun da, Wan ga nella, Cen taur and Oranje. In scribed and fully signed
by Au thor        $36

139. Har ris, Rob ert & Jeremy Paxman. A HIGHER FORM OF
KILLING: The Se cret Story of Gas and Germ War fare. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1982. With 16 half-tone plates, (xiv,274pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, white color pict dust jacket. A his tory since its 
first use in the Great War        $22

140. Hobbs, R.N. Cdr.D.A. THE FLEET AIR ARM IN FOCUS
Part One (and) Part Two.  Lodge Hill: Mar i time Books, N.D.
c.1990/1992 Pict ti tles with num half-tone illusts, (unpag) Ob long 8vo.
Stiff b/w pict.wrapps with red/blue ti tling.  A pic to rial his tory from the
first suc cess ful tri als in 1913 with HMS Her mes. Many of the pho tos
have never been seen be fore publically. The TWO Part Set        $22

141. Klaus, POSV ‘Fin gers’ (Ed.by) -  HMAS PARRAMATTA DE
46 -  RIMPAC ‘84: Pa cific Ocean 1st May - 20th July 1984. Syd ney:
H.M.A.S Parramatta, 1984. Has 6 color plates, num half-tone illust &
car toons with maps, (128pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or.navy faux
leather boards with ti tling & ship’s crest in gilt. Her de ploy ment took her 
to Pearl Har bour, Maui, Tonga and Madang for ex er cises with the
Amer i cans. In all she spent 57 days at sea and 23 in port        $55
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142. Laffin, John. WE WILL REMEMBER
THEM: Aus tra lian Ep i taphs of World War 1. Syd -
ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1995. With num half-tone
illusts, (158pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps.        $22

143. Long, Gavin. TO BENGHAZI. Can berra:
AWM, 1952. 1st Edi tion.  Num half-tone plates
with maps & ta bles in text, (xiv,336pp) Hard cover
roy.8vo. Or.red cloth, lightly chipped red dust
jacket, now pro tected. Vol ume I in Se ries 1(Army)
Aus tra lia in the War of 1939-1945        $27

144. Matthews, The Very Rev er end W.R.
SAINT PAUL’S CATHEDRAL IN WARTIME
1939-1945. Lon don: Hutchison, 1946.
Frontis, 2 color & 19 b/w plates with plan, (104pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or green cloth, small damp
stain to cen tre top of up per & lower cov ers,
chipped dust jacket with some loss & tape re pairs,
now pro tected. Au thor was Dean of St.Paul’s dur -
ing this pe riod. Edi tion lim ited to 2000 num bered
cop ies fully signed by Au thor        $22

145. Noonan, Wil liam. THE SURPRISING BATTALION: Aus tra -
lian Com man dos in China. Syd ney: N.S.W. Book stall Co, 1945.
(x,194pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, lower edge slightly bub bled,
edges slightly browned as usual. Cov ers op er a tions from 1941 to the
end of the war in clud ing those in Burma        $25

146. Oudtshoorn, Nic van. FRONT LINE
DISPATCHES: Aus tra lians at War 1845-1972. Syd -
ney: Bay Books, N.D. Pict ti tle, color & b/w illusts
taken from con tem po rary sources with fac sim i les &
maps, (96pp) 4to. stiff beige pict wrapps. A well il lus -
trated re cord of Co lo nial con flicts, the two World
Wars, Ko rea, Ma laya and Viet nam        $14

147. Overy, R.J. THE AIR WAR 1939-1945. Lon -
don: Europa Pub li ca tions Ltd. 1980. With 12
half-tone illusts & many ta bles in text, (xii,263pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or blue faux leather, gilt titlrd
spine, edges of a few pages crinckled. Deals with the
whole ambit of the Al lied Air War ef fort from sci ence,
re search and de vel op ment to pro duc tion, or gani sa -
tion and train ing be sides the pros e cu tion against the
Axis Pow ers        $22

148. Overy, R.J.et.al. BOMBER COMMAND
1939-1945: Fore word by Mar shal of the Royal Air
Force Sir Mi chael Beetham. Lon don: HarperCollins Pub lish ers, 1997.
Pict frontis/ti tle, num half-tone illusts & sta tis ti cal ta bles with 2 maps,
(224pp) Hard cover 4to. Or black pa pered boards, small bind ing de fect
to endpapers at back, black/blue color pict dust jacket. Au thor in ves ti -
gates the six year ae rial war against the Third Reich from the dark days
of 1940 to the massed as sault on Berlin. He as sesses how far the bomb -
ing cam paign con trib uted to the de feat of Nazi Ger many and whether
the sac ri fice of 55,000 Brit ish, Com mon wealth and Al lied air men short -
ened the war        $32

149. Pent land, Geoffrey & Pe ter Malone. AIRCRAFT OF THE
RAAF 1921-71: Fore word by Air Mar shal Sir George Jones, KBE, CB,
DFC. Mel bourne: Kooka burra Tech ni cal Pub li ca tions, 1971. Has num
color and half-tone illusts, (147pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon pa pered
boards with gilt ti tling. Pub lished for the Golden Ju bi lee Cel e bra tions
of the Royal Aus tra lian Air Force        $36

150. Polowetzky, Nate. WORLD WAR II - A 50th An ni ver sary
His tory by the writ ers and pho tog ra phers of The As so ci ated Press.
Fore word by Har ri son Salis bury. New York: Henry Holt & Co. 1989.
Num half tone illusts with car toons & maps, (320pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.black pa pered boards, pict dust jacket.        $28

151. Post, Hans. ONE MAN IN HIS TIME: As told to his friend Mi -
chael Morley. Syd ney: Ot ford Press, 2002. Has 12 b/w plates with map
endpapers, ([x],406pp) Hard cover 8vo. Red/black lam i nated pict
boards. The story of a young Ger man in the Third Reich. Hans Post, a
com mit ted Nazi, re counts his en thu si as tic par tic i pa tion in the Hit ler
Youth and de tails his ac tiv i ties as part of an elite SS for ma tion dur ing
the Sec ond World War. In later life, in an en vi ron ment of free thought
and in for ma tion, he de vel oped into a com mit ted pac i fist with a pro found 
sense of so cial jus tice        $36

152. Prescott, Wil liam H. HISTORY OF THE
CONQUEST OF MEXICO: With a pre lim i nary view
of the an cient Mex i can civ i li za tion and the life of the
con queror Hernando Cortes. Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety,
1994. 1st Thus. Port frontis & 8 color plates with many
text illusts, some full-page, and maps in  text & at end
pa pers, ((xxx,723pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or green
cloth with illust & ti tling in black/gilt to spine and up -
per cover.  A very nice copy of this stan dard his tor i cal
ref er ence in orig i nal black slip case        $36

153. RED GREW THE HARVEST: Mis sion ary
ex pe ri ences dur ing the Pa cific War of 1941-45 as re -
lated by the Sis ters of Our Lady of the Sa cred Heart.
Ed ited by F.N.D.S.C. Syd ney: Pellegrini & Co.Pty.Ltd.
1947. Frontis & 19 half-tone illusts with text
illusts/decs & 3 maps (2 at endpapers 1 in text),
(x,185pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or green cloth with red ti -
tling. Con vent li brary stamps to free end-pa pers & ti tle
      $24

154. Salis bury, Har ri son E. THE SIEGE OF
LENINGRAD. Lon don: Secker & War burg, 1969. 1st

Thus Has 16 b/w plates with 2 text & end-pa per maps, (xvi,636pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, black pict dust jacket. A
Ger man siege which lasted for 900 days dur ing The Sec ond World War
be fore it was lifted by the Rus sians        $32

155. Sil ver, Lynette Ramsay. THE HEROES OF
RIMAU: Un rav el ling the mys tery of one of World War II’s 
most dar ing raids. Syd ney: Sally Milner, 1990. With 24
half-tone plates & 10 text & endpaper maps, (vi,314pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, tan & black dec dust
jacket. Writ ten from the re search of Ma jor Tom Hall re -
counts the story of the plan to de stroy about sixty ships in
Jap a nese-oc cu pied Sin ga pore Har bour by a group of
twenty three Aus tra lian and Brit ish sab o teurs at the end of
1944. It failed and none were to re turn. In scribed fully
signed by the Au thor        $48

156. TEE EMM: Vol ume 1 - April 1941- Sep tem ber
1943;  Vol ume 2 - Oc to ber 1943- March 1946. Com mon -
wealth of Aus tra lia, 1986. Fac sim ile Edi tion. With num
half-tone illusts, car toons, fac sim i les & fig ures, (Var i ous
paginations) 8vo. Or.blue dec stiff card wrapps. A fac sim ile 
of the war time pub li ca tion. It was pri mar ily a Train ing
Man ual for air crews, in struc tors and ground staff. At the
time it was a re stricted pub li ca tion. A Nice Two Vol ume Set
in blue slip case        $70

157. Toohey, Brian & Wil liam Pinwill. OYSTER: The Story of the
Aus tra lian Se cret In tel li gence Ser vice. Mel bourne: Heinemann, 1989.
([xiv],322pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or grey paperd boards, beige dust
jacket. Traces the his tory of this se cu rity or gani sa tion and some of its al -
leg edly ques tion able ac tiv i ties in Australasia and Asia        $28

158. Wil liam son, Henry. THE PATRIOT’S PROGRESS: Beiing
the Vi cis si tudes of Pte. John Bull ock.  Lon don: Geoffrey Bles, 1930,
sec ond im pres sion.  Illust through out with stark b/w lino cuts by Wil -
liam Kermode, (196pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon buck ram, gilt ti tled
spine, beige b/w pict dust jacket is lightly soiled and spine ends torn,
now pro tected.  A sa tir i cal ac count of an or di nary Brit ish youth’s grim
ex pe ri ences in World War One        $35

159. Yandoo. THE 7TH FIELD ARTILLERY BRIGADE
YANDOO: Vol ume III - Con tain ing pub li ca tions of the or gan of the 7th
Ar til lery Bri gade, Aus tra lian Im pe rial Forces, whilst on ac tive ser vice
in France, and the re turn jour ney to Aus tra lia, Bri gade Roll of Hon our,
Bat tery Ca su alty Lists, Nom i nal Roll, Bri gade His tory, Maps, Xmas
Cards, Nov elty Programme, Menu Cards, etc. Syd ney: Yandoo Man -
age ment, Sept. 1919. 1st Edi tion. Has 3 fold-out color pages - 2 of maps
& 1 of Christ mas Card de signs - with num half tone illusts & draw ings,
printed in se pia on cream pa per (200pp) Tall 8vo. Or.blue wrapps with
em bossed gilt ti tle, frapp edges chipped, spine sunned.  The third and fi -
nal vol ume of Yandoo pub lished af ter the de mobi li sa tion of the Bri gade
in Syd ney        $160

160. Young, Bri ga dier Pe ter. THE FIGHTING MAN: From Al ex an -
der the Great’s army to the pres ent day (with) In tro duc tion by Lieu ten -
ant Gen eral Haim Laskov, Is raeli Army Lon don: Orbis Pub lish ing,
1981. Has many color & b/w illusts, many from contemporay sources,
(240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket.        $28
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Miscellaneous

161. Ad ams, Orville. ELEMENTS OF DIESEL ENGINEERING
WITH QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS - STATIONARY, MARINE, 
AUTOMOTIVE, LOCOMOTIVE: An eas ily un der stood in tro duc -
tory man ual for the stu dent, me chanic, op er a tor and prac ti cal en gi neer
suit able for home or school use. New York: Nor man W.Henley Pub.Co.
1936. Frontis with num half-tone illusts, draw ings & graphs,
(xviii,478+16pp Pub.Cat a logue) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth with
gilt ti tling, a lit tle spot ted, hinges cracked but firm.        $24

162. Anacreon. THE FIRST TWENTY-EIGHT ODES OF
ANACREON, IN GREEK AND IN ENGLISH; AND IN BOTH
LANGUAGES, IN PROSE AS WELL AS IN VERSE: With var i o -
rum notes: a gram mat i cal anal y sis; and a lex i con by John Broderick
Roche. Lon don: Sherwood, Gilbert & Piper, 1827. (iv,220pp+unpag
lex i con) Hard cover 8vo. recased in red cloth with re pair to lower cor ner 
of pages 1&2, not af fect ing text, light scat tered foxing.        $120

163. Baker, Er nest A. (Ed.by) -  CASSELL’S FRENCH-ENGLISH
ENGLISH-FRENCH DICTIONARY: With an Ap pen dix of Proper
Names, Weights and Mea sures, etc. Lon don: Cassell, 1955. 26th Edi -
tion.  (xxiv,727: [ii],538pp) Hard cover 8vo. Half green leather with gilt
dec o ra tion & ti tling to spine, top edge gilt, green cloth boards, tape
marks to endpapers. Fully thumb in dexed. An at trac tive copy of this use -
ful ref er ence        $28

164. Bamm, Pe ter. THE KINGDOMS OF CHRIST: The Story of
the Early Church. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1959.  With 18 color
plates and over 360 b/w illusts, maps & fig ures, (368pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.cl.        $24

165. Bar ber, Rich ard. THE HOLY GRAIL: Imag i na tion and Be lief.
Lon don: Allen Lane, 2004. With full-page and text b/w illusts and 8
color plates, (xiv,464pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or ma roon cloth, in scrip -
tion to front fly, color pict dust jacket. Fully signed by Au thor        $28

166. Begbie, Har old. OTHER SHEEP: A study of the peo ples of In -
dia, with par tic u lar ref er ence to the col li sion be tween Chris tian ity and
Hin du ism. Lon don: Hodder and Stoughton, N.D.inscr.1925. (xii,344pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with fleck ing to up per cover, gilt ti tled
spine, light scat tered foxing        $28

167. Berdyaev, Nicolas. DREAM AND REALITY: An Es say in Au -
to bi og ra phy. Lon don: Geoffrey Bles, 1950. Port frontis. (xvi,332pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, light fox ing to pre -
lims. A Rus sian Chris tian phi los o pher        $28

168. (The Blue Guides) -  HOLLAND AND THE RHINE: Ed ited
by Findlay & l..Rus sell Muirhead. Lon don: Er nest Benn, 1933. 1st Edi -
tion. Has num full-page color & 2-color/b/w  maps in text & at end-pa -
pers with plans, (447+13pp maps) Hard cover 12mo. Or.blue cloth.     
  $22

169. Bridge man, Har riet & Eliz a beth Drury (Ed.by) -  THE
BRITISH ECCENTRIC. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1975. Has
num.b/w illusts with fac sim i les, (160pp) Hard cover, 4to. Or.black
cloth, b/w pict gilt dust jacket. Ec cen tric ity is largely a Brit ish
occurence and its odd i ties are man i fested in de light ful, as ton ish ing,
some times alarm ing, and even poi gnant ways. The ed i tors re count the
ec cen tric i ties of some of the fa mous        $22

170. Brooks, Edwy Searles. THE GROUSER INVESTIGATES.
Lon don: Harrap, 1936, 1st Edi tion. (288pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl.
blue ti tling in two yel low pan els to spine, slightly sunned, front flap
from dust jacket pasted to free front endpaper, and ‘Sunday Sun’ book
re view 28/6/36 pasted to half-ti tle page. A Good firm clean copy of a
SCARCE ti tle. Ad ven ture story of mur der, rob bery and con spir acy with
In spec tor ‘Bill’ Beeke, known as ‘The Grouser’. Note: E.S. Brooks was
one of the band of writ ers of the ‘Sex ton Blake’ de tec tive sto ries writ ing
his first one in 1912 for the ‘Un ion Jack’        $28

171. Brown ing R.& E Barrett. THE LOVE-LETTERS OF
ROBERT BROWNING AND ELIZABETH BARRETT: Se lected
and with an In tro duc tion by V.E Stack. Lon don: Heinemann, 1969. With 
4 b/w plates, (xxvi,230pp)  Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, brown pict
dust jacket        $22

172. Bullen, Frank T; J.A. Hammerton; Mabel Quiller-Couch et al.
THE LEISURE HOUR: MAY to OCTOBER 1904. Lon don: ‘The
Lei sure Hour’. Illust through out with full-page and text b/w and mono
illusts, (530-1048pp) Hard cover 24x15cms. Or.blue/black pat terned
spine and up per cover with gilt ti tling in red pan els, bev elled edges,
beige flower pat terned endpapers. In ter est ing se lec tion of Nat u ral His -
tory fea tures, some by Bullen; Sci ence and Dis cov ery, High ways and
Byeways of Brit ain by Gordon Sta bles; The Great Rus sian
Painter,Vassili Verestchagin; Moun tain eer ing in Ja pan by Wal ter
Weston, Eng lish Al pine Club and Lit er ary Glas gow Past and Pres ent by
Hammerton. A Very Bright copy        $30

173. Bur ton, Bri ga dier-Gen eral R.G. A BOOK OF MAN-EATERS.
Lon don: Hutch in son, 1931. 2nd Imp. Has 16 b/w plates, (294pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.cl. lacks f.e.p else nice copy. His tory of man-eat ing beasts 
placed in its true per spec tive        $18

174. Bur ton, Rich ard F. (Adapted by) -  VIKRAM AND THE
VAMPIRE or Tales of Hindu Dev ilry. Lon don: Longmans, Green, and
Co. 1870. Frontis.,15 b/w plates & 17 text illusts af ter en grav ings by Er -
nest Griset, (xxiv,319pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth with black
line il lus tra tions to up per cover and spine with gilt ti tling, two small
nicks to top of spine with lower cor ner at back cover slightly bumped,
mi nor fleck ing to up per cover. A Very Good Clean Firm copy of the sec -
ond im pres sion of the first edi tion. Penzer pages 80-82        $320

175. Buzurg, Cap tain ibn Shahriyar. THE BOOK OF THE
WONDERS OF INDIA - MAINLAND, SEA AND ISLANDS: Ed ited 
and Trans lated by G.P.S. Free man-Grenville. Lon don: East -West Pub li -
ca tions, 1981. Frontis & 9 full-page b/w illusts, (xxviii,124pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, ma roon pict dust jacket. Cap tain Buzurg, a
shipmaster from the Per sian prov ince of Khuzistan, com piled this se lec -
tion of sail ors tales be tween 900 and 953. Dr.Free man-Grenville has
sup plied an in for ma tive in tro duc tion, gaz et teer and bib li og ra phy        $22

176. Chamberlin, Rus sell. THE IDEA OF ENGLAND. New York:
Thames & Hud son, 1986. With 131 illusts incl.19 in color, (240pp) Hard 
cover roy.8vo. Or. red cloth, white color pict dust jacket. A pic ture of
Eng land taken from trav el lers ac counts over six cen tu ries        $15

177. Charlish, Anne (Ed.by) -  THE HISTORY OF FURNITURE:
In tro duc tion by Sir Fran cis Wat son. Lon don: Orbis Pub lish ing, 1982.
Up dated Edi tion. Over 340 illusts, most in most in full color, with b/w
pict end-pa pers, (320pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or black cloth, gilt ti tled
spine,  color pict dust jacket.        $36

178. (Cho pin) -  THE LIFE AND DEATH OF CHOPIN by
Casimir Wierzynski. With a (7-page) fore word by Artur Rubinstein.
Lon don: Cassell, 1951.  Port.frontis & 12 half-tone plates, (434pp) Hard 
cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, grey dust jacket with ma roon ti tle and line
por trait, chipped with tape marks, now pro tected.. Gives an in ti mate
pic ture of the fam ily, coun try side, ed u ca tion, folk mu sic, his tory and so -
cial cus toms of early 19th cen tury Po land         $30

179. Clark, Grahame. PREHISTORIC ENGLAND. Lon don:
Batsford, 1941. 2nd Edi tion. Color frontis, 110 half-tone illusts with
num draw ings, fig ures & plans in text and map end-pa pers, (viii,120pp)
Hard cover,  8vo. Or pale green cloth with dark green ti tling, mi nor fox -
ing to pre lims, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket illust by Brian Cook 
The Brit ish Her i tage Se ries.        $22

180. Crane, Wal ter. OF THE DECORATIVE ILLUSTRATION
OF BOOKS OLD AND NEW. Lon don: G. Bell and Sons Ltd.
1921.(1st 1896) Pict ti tle-page, pro fusely illust through out with
full-page and text b/w illusts by early and contemp.(19th cent.) art ists
and il lus tra tors, (xiv,342pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth, dec
white ti tled cover, some light scat tered fox ing. Art ists, apart from
Crane, in clude Wil liam Mor ris, Beardsley, Charles Rob in son, Anning
Bell and Wil liam Blake        $38

181. Cummings, Ray. TARRANO THE CONQUEROR. New
York: A.L. Burt Com pany, c1930. Ti tle vi gnette, (346+10pp Pub Cat)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine, white
color pict dust jacket, frayed, now pro tected. Pre sent ing a tale of the
year 2430 A.D. - when Tarrano, in tox i cated by the con quest of two
worlds - Ve nus and Mars - came to Earth to bring it un der his con trol,
also. A Very Good copy          $28
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182. Dawson, Chris to pher. THE AGE OF THE GODS: A study in
the or i gins of cul ture in pre his toric Eu rope and the an cient east. Lon don: 
Sheed & Ward, 1933. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 3 b/w plates with 10 maps,
(xx,446pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, chipped white dust jacket
with some loss and signs of in sect dam age, now pro tected. The Au thor
had in tended it to be a first vol ume in a se ries which would chart the rise 
of Eu ro pean Civ i li za tion, but the plan was aban doned. Chris to pher
Henry Dawson (1889-1970) was an ac claimed Eng lish cul tural & Cath -
o lic his to rian        $36

183. Delany M.R. & Rob ert Camp bell. SEARCH FOR A PLACE:
Black Sep a rat ism and Af rica, 1860 (with) Intoduction by Howard H.
Bell. Ann Ar bor: Uni ver sity of Mich i gan Press, 1969. Frontis/ti tle vi -
gnette with map end pa pers, ([vi],250pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige pat -
tern cloth, cream pict dust jacket. First pub li ca tion in one vol ume, of the
‘OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE NIGER VALLEY EXPLORING PARTY’
by the Af ri can Amer i can phy si cian and ab o li tion ist, M. R. Delaney and
the re port made by his com pan ion on that trip, the young Ja mai can nat -
u ral ist Rob ert Camp bell: ‘A PILGRIMAGE TO MY MOTHERLAND:
An Acount of a Jour ney Among the Egbas and Yorubas of Cen tral Af -
rica, in 1859-60’.         $28

184. Dick ens, Charles. A DECEMBER VISION: His So cial Jour -
nal ism ed ited by Neil Philip and Vic tor Neuburg. Lon don: Col lins,
1986.  With num b/w illusts af ter con tem po rary en grav ings, (160pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine. Dick ens’s
jour nal ism, of ten for got ten, ad dresses the great hu man prob lems of
mod ern ur ban life in Lon don        $18

185. Dillmont, Th. De (Ed i tor) -  CROSS STITCH - NEW

DESIGNS (IIIrd Se ries) Mulhouse (Al sace): D.M.C Li brary, N.D.
With 20 col ored Plates, com posed of grounds, bor ders & var i ous sub -
jects for cross stitch em broi der ies, (26pp) Ob long  8vo. 20x29 cms Dec
printed beige wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Some of the pat terns shown are
from childrens Nurs ery Rhymes. The col ors are most at trac tive        $28

186. Donkin, Bryan. A TEXT-BOOK ON GAS, OIL, AND AIR

ENGINES; or, In ter nal Com bus tion Mo tors with out Boiler. Lon don:
Charles Grif fin & Co.Ltd. 1896. 2nd Edi tion. Re vised & Largely Re -
writ ten.  Has 154 draw ings & graphs in text with num ta bles,
(xxiv,500+52pp Pub.Cat a logue) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, edges & spine tips rubbed, slightly shaken, light scat tered
fox ing to pre lims. A Good Com plete copy        $450

187. Duff, Da vid (Ed.by) -  QUEEN VICTORIA’S HIGHLAND

JOURNALS. Exeter: Webb & Bower, 1980. Re vised Edi tion. Frontis,
16 color plates & num b/w illusts in text, (240pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket.        $22

188. Euwe, Dr.M. & H. Kramer. THE MIDDLE GAME - Book II

Dy namic & Sub jec tive Fea tures. Trans lated from the Dutch by W.H.
Coz ens. Lon don: G.Bell & Sons Ltd. 1965. 1st UK Edi tion. Illust,
(xii,346pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, ma -
roon/green pat tern dust jacket. With nu mer ous po si tional fig ures fully
ex plained. A com pre hen sive study of the mid dle-game the ory by two
Dutch chess mas ters which is now con sid ered a clas sic        $48

189. Ev ans, J.War ren et.al.  THE HORSE. San Fran cisco: W.H.Free -
man & Co. 1977 Has num half-tone illusts & draw ings with graphs, ta -
bles, & a fold ing sheet illust the clas si fi ca tion of horse col ors in pocket
at back, (xvi,766pp) Hard cover, lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth with blind
stamped horses & gilt ti tling. chipped color pict dust jacket with mi nor
loss, now pro tected. A com pre hen sive ref er ence, cov er ing vir tu ally ev -
ery as pect of the horse from mount ing and groom ing to ge net ics, nu tri -
tion & health.         $44

190. Ew ing, Wil liam A. FLORA PHOTOGRAPHICA: Mas ter -
pieces of Flower Pho tog ra phy From 1835 to the Pres ent. Lon don:
Thames & Hud son, 1991. Has 215 illusts with 56 in color & 127 in
duotone, (224pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt
logo to up per cover, white color pict dust jacket. The pho to graphic art
rep re sented cov ers the range of me dia em ployed from pho tog ra phy’s be -
gin nings to the pres ent day. Full de tails of the pro cesses used are ex -
plained in the com men tar ies. Pho tog ra phers rep re sented in clude Cecil
Beaton, Julia Mar ga ret Cameron and Wil liam Henry Fox Tal bot        $60

191. Fitzpatrick, Rory. GOD’S FRONTIERSMEN: The Scots-Irish
Epic. Syd ney: Peribo, 1989. Has 16 color plates, 100 b/w illusts,
incl.maps, & blue pict end-pa pers with pho tog ra phy by Ken neth
McNally, ([viii,296) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.navy blue pa pered boards,
gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. The story of the Scot tish
Presbyterians who came to the north of Ire land in the sev en teenth cen -
tury and to day con sti tute the dom i nant strain among Ul ster Prot es tants. 
Eco nomic hard ship and re li gious dis crim i na tion led thou sands to cross
the At lan tic where they formed the van guard of the great army of pi o -
neers to push the fron tier west wards. Has Australasian ref er ences        $48

192. Fletcher, J.S. THE CONTENTS OF THE COFFIN. Lon don:
The Lon don Book Co. c.1928. (240+2pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 12mo.
15x10cms. Or.ma roon cl. dec gilt ti tled spine and cover, color pict dust
jacket, lightly chipped , now pro tected. Orig i nally pub lished in 1909 as
‘The Ad ven tures of Ar cher Dawe, Sleuth Hound’. A Nice Copy in ‘The
Novel Li brary’ se ries for Fic tion Lov ers        $18

193. (Fo lio So ci ety) - MEMOIRS OF PRINCE ALEXY
HAIMATOFF by Thomas Jef fer son Hogg: With an In tro duc tion by
Sid ney Scott. Lon don: 1952. 1st Thus. Frontis & 7 full-page illusts af ter
en grav ings by Douglas Percy Bliss, (156pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.mar bled pa per boards, green buck ram spine, in scrip tions to f.e.p. &
pre lims lightly foxed, in pale green slip case. Hogg was a con tem po rary
and close friend of Shel ley who reviewd the work in 1813 when it was
pub lished un der the pseud onym ‘John Brown’        $22

194. Fulton, Al ex an der. SCOTLAND AND HER TARTANS: The
Ro man tic Her i tage of the Scot tish Clans and Fam i lies. Godalming:
Color Li brary Books, 1991. Has num color & b/w illusts, maps, he ral dic 
crests & fam ily trees with 265 au then tic tar tan setts rep re sented in color, 
blue dec end pa pers, (224pp) Hard cover 4to. Color pict lam i nated
boards, dust jacket re peat of cover.        $24

195. Gar di ner, Juliet. THE EDWARDIAN COUNTRY HOUSE.
Lon don: Chan nel 4 Books, 2002. Color frontis/ti tle page, full-page and
text color illusts through out, color pat tern endpapers, (288pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.green cl. white dust jacket with black ti tling and house vi -
gnette, blue but ter fly to lower cor ner. Gives a fas ci nat ing in sight into
Brit ish Ed war dian so ci ety be fore the First World War. Pub lished to ac -
com pany the Chan nel 4 se ries of the same name        $22

196. Gib son, Mar ga ret LANFRANC OF BEC. Ox ford: Clar en don
Press, 1978. Fac sim ile frontis. & dou ble-page map at back, (xii,268pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tled spine, black/white pict dust
jacket. An out stand ing me di eval fig ure, Lanfranc’s (1005?-1089) life
fell into three dis tinct pe ri ods, firstly as a mas ter in schools in north ern
It aly and France, then as a monk in Nor mandy where he con tin ued
teach ing and also be came re nowned for his dis cus sion of the Eu cha rist,
and fi nally as states man and Arch bishop of Can ter bury af ter Wil liam’s
ac ces sion to the Eng lish throne in 1066.        $75

197. (Gilbert & Sullivan) -  THE GILBERT & SULLIVAN BOOK
by Leslie Baily  Lon don: Cassell, 1952, 1st Edi tion. Has 10 color plates
with over 400 illusts, fac sim i les, mu sic scores & fam ily trees in text,
(xiv,443pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, lightly sunned, tape
marks to dust jacket, end-pa pers & cover, lightly chipped red color pict
dust jacket, now pro tected. The story of a unique part ner ship and of the
world-fa mous op eras it pro duced        $40

198. Gilbert, John, Noel Humphreys et al (art ists) THE MONTHS:
ILLUSTRATED BY PEN AND PENCIL.  Lon don: The Re li gious
Tract So ci ety, N.D. c1880? Pict frontis, full-page and text illusts, dec
head and tail pieces and cap ini tials for each month by em i nent art ists,
(xvi, 224pp) Hard cover 22x15cms. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling bor dered
by elab o rate gilt dec o ra tion to cov ers and spine, bev elled edges, page
edges gilt. rect an gu lar piece cut from top edge of free, front endpaper,
some very mi nor fox ing and few small stains to endpapers, else a very
good copy.  A ‘Six ties’ style book from the Vic to rian era: see Gleeson
White’s ‘Eng lish Il lus tra tion The Six ties 1855-70’        $32

199. Giudici, Davide. THE TRAGEDY OF THE ITALIA: With the 
Res cu ers to the Red Tent. Lon don: Er nest Benn Ltd. 1928. 1st UK Ed.
Frontis & 32 half-tone plates with fold ing map at back, (viii,216pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, oc ca sional light scat tered fox ing.
School Prize la bel to f.f.e.p. The ill-fated voy age of Gen eral Nobile in
the air ship Italia over the North Pole in 1928, its loss and sub se quent
res cue at tempts which proved only par tially suc cess ful with the re cov -
ery of some mem bers of the ex pe di tion. Apart from the fox ing a Very
Good Firm Clean Copy        $55
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200. Goe the, Johann Wolfgang von. FAUST. Trans. into Eng lish, and
with a Pref ace by Bayard Tay lor. New York: Il lus trated Edi tions Com -
pany. N.D. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette, num full-page and text b/w illusts by
Harry Clarke, (252+1pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, beige
faux leather spine with red ti tle pan els, gilt/red vi gnette head to cover,
page edges red.  A very nice copy of this clas sic work with stun ning il lus -
tra tions by Clarke        $35

201. Goldschneider. Gary & Aron. THE SECRET LANGUAGE
OF BIRTHDAYS: Personology Pro files For Each Day of the Year.
New York: Vi king Stu dio Book, 1994. With num half-tone illusts, draw -
ings & dec o ra tions in text, (832pp) Hard cover thick 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, blue color pict dust jacket. Many peo ple
be lieve, as do as trol o gers, that the day you were born af fects your per -
son al ity. The Au thors de scribe in de tail the char ac ter is tics and quirks of 
per son al ity as so ci ated with be ing born on a par tic u lar day of the year
based on many years per sonal ob ser va tion to gether with a com bi na tion
of as trol ogy, nu mer ol ogy and tarot        $40

202. Golway, Terry. FOR THE CAUSE OF
LIBERTY: A Thou sand Years of Ire land’s Heroes.
New York: Si mon & Schuster, 2000. With map &
many b/w illusts, (397pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.yel low pa pered boards with green cloth spine,
green color pict dust jacket. The story of Irish na tion -
al ism from the leg end ary king Brian Boru, who
united the chief tains of Ire land to drive out the Vi -
kings, to what, at the time of pub li ca tion, was the still
un re solved con flict in North ern Ire land        $23

203. Gordon, Rich ard. DOCTOR AND SON.
Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Frontis
& ti tle vi gnette, (190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tled spine with white vi gnettes, pro tected
yel low pict dust jacket. The fifth hu mor ous ad di tion
to the ‘Doc tor’ se ries        $16

204. Graumont, Raoul, & John Hensel.
ENCYCLOPEDIA OF KNOTS AND FANCY
ROPE WORK.  New York: Cor nell Mar i time Press,
1946. Com pletely Re vised & En larged. With 332
half-tone plates il lus trat ing 3524 ex am ples of rope
work & tools, (xvi,664pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth a lit tle dust 
marked, red ti tle panel to spine, gilt rope vi gnette to cover, hinges
cracked but firm. A stan dard ref er ence        $60

205. Grehan, Ida. WATERFORD: An Irish Art. The Col lec tor’s
Guide. Hun ting ton, N.Y: Port fo lio Press, 1981.  Pro fusely illust with
color & b/w pho tos, line draw ings & maps, (256pp) Small Fo lio. Hard
cover Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tled cover and spine, black color pict dust
jacket. A lav ishly il lus trated his tory of the re nowned glass mak ing com -
pany with a com pre hen sive cat a logue of styles and pat terns        $48

206. Grimes, Mar tha. I AM THE ONLY RUNNING
FOOTMAN. Lon don: Mi chael O’Mara Books Ltd. 1986.
1st Edi tion. ([xii],206pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, black color pict dust jacket. A Rich ard Jury Mys tery.
      $22

207. Guiles, Fred Law rence. LONER AT THE BALL:
The life of Andy Warhol. Lon don: Ban tam Press, 1989. 1st
Thus. With 6 color & 18 half-tone plates, (xii,420pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.pur ple pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket. Bi og ra phy of Andy Warhol (1928-1987) who was, for
25 years, one of the most cel e brated fig ures in New York so ci -
ety and prob a bly sec ond only to Pi casso, the world’s best
known con tem po rary art ist        $22

208. Hall, Car o lyn. THE TWENTIES IN VOGUE: Fore -
word by Glo ria Swanson. Lon don: Oc to pus Books, 1983.
With num color & b/w illusts, (160pp) Hard cover square 4to. 
Or.brown cloth with sil ver ti tling, black color pict dust
jacket. Prob a bly one of the most ex cit ing de cades of the twen -
ti eth cen tury which was brought to an abrupt close with the
ad vent of the Great De pres sion. It cov ers the so cial scene,
arts and en ter tain ment, travel and lei sure        $24

209. Hamm, Charles. IRVING BERLIN - Songs from the Melt ing
Pot: The For ma tive Years. 1907-1914. New York: O.U.P. 1997. Port
frontis and 16 b/w full-page poster and song sheet fac sim i les with num
mu sic scores in text, (xii,292pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Quar ter yel low
cloth with blue pa pered boards, neat cancelled li brary stamps to ti tle &
front paste-down, white/yel low pict dust jacket. Traces the early years
of this fa mous and dis tinc tive Amer i can song writer. Apart from the
stamps a Very Nice Copy        $22

210. Hood, Thomas. MEMORIALS OF THOMAS HOOD: Col -
lected, Ar ranged and Ed ited by his Daugh ter, with a Pref ace and Notes
by his Son. Lon don: Ed ward Moxon & Co. 1860. Two frontis, port.&
fold-out fac sim ile from orig i nal M.S., with illusts from his own (amus -
ing) sketches in text, (xx,344: viii,358+ 8pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.pur ple blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tled spines, mi nor rub bing
to edges, gilt vi gnettes to up per cov ers are re peats from ti tle-page he ral -
dic mo tif ‘He Sang the Song of the Shirt’.  The first full-dress ac count of
Hood (1799-1845) in the form of an au to bi og ra phy fash ioned out of his
pa pers by his two chil dren. In cluded are many im por tant let ters, de tails
of his pub li ca tions and un col lected po ems, as well as in for ma tion on his
re la tion ships with other writ ers of the pe riod, in clud ing Dick ens. Very
Good Two Volume Set        $90

211. James, Montague Rhodes. MORE GHOST STORIES OF AN
ANTIQUARY. Lon don: Ed ward Ar nold, 1911. 1st Edi tion. (vii,274 +
24pp Pub. List of New Books, Au tumn, 1911) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey
cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine,  fly ing black bat to up per cover,

un trimmed fore and bot tom page edges, lacks free
endpapers.  A very good firm clean copy of this scarce hor -
ror ti tle. James was Pro vost of King’s Col lege, Cam bridge
      $190

212. John son, J.& A. Greutzner (Comp.by) -  THE
DICTIONARY OF BRITISH ARTISTS 1880-1940: An
An tique Col lec tors’ Club Re search Pro ject list ing 41,000
art ists. Wood bridge: An tique Col lec tors’ Club, 1976.
([iv],567pp) Hard cover thick 4to. Or.blue cloth with gilt ti -
tling to cover and spine, beige color pict dust jacket. A stan -
dard ref er ence        $75

213. Kronhausen, Phyl lis & Eberhard (Comp.by) -  THE 
COMPLETE BOOK OF EROTIC ART - Vol umes 1
and 2: A sur vey of erotic fact and fancy in the fine arts.
New York: Bell Pub lish ing Co. 1978. With num color and
b/w illusts, ([viii],412; xiv,274pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.pink
pa pered boards, black cloth spine with pink gilt ti tling.
Orig i nally pub lished as two vol umes, the book stems from
the First Internationl Ex hi bi tion of Erotic Art, which took
place at the pub lic mu se ums in the cit ies of Lund, Swe den
and Aarhus, Den mark dur ing the lat ter half of 1968         $36

214. Lan cas ter, G.B (pseud.) THE WORLD IS YOURS. Syd ney:
The Endeavour Press, 1934. 1st Edi tion. (346;2pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red cloth, black ti tled spine, white chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected. A Tale of the Yu kon by Tasmanian-born nov el ist Edith Joan
Lyttleton (1874-1945)        $27

215. Lange, Nich o las de. ATLAS OF THE JEWISH WORLD. Ox -
ford: Time-Life Books, 1991 (1984) Has 438 illusts incl.183 in color &
59 text & endpapers maps with fam ily trees & ta bles, (240pp) Hard
cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, navy color pict dust jacket.  A Very Nice
Copy        $30

216. Langley, Noel. CAGE ME A
PEACOCK. Lon don: Methuen, 1939, 1st
thus by this pub lisher. With chap ter head ing
& tail vi gnettes, (224pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tur quoise blue cl. cover, black ti tled spine
with vi gnette, at trac tive blue color pict dust
jacket.  Wit and sat ire in An cient Rome        $16

217. Laz a rus, Carole & Jennifer Berman.
GLORAFILIA - THE IMPRESSIONIST
COLLECTION: Over 20 Nee dle point Pro -
jects In spired by Fa mous Paint ings. Syd ney:
Ran dom House, 1993. Frontis, pict ti tle &
num color illusts with work ing the stitches,
mark ing up in struc tions & trace pat terns,
(160pp) Hard cover, lge.4to. Or.green cloth,
color pict dust jacket.        $24

218. Leonhardt, Rudolf Wal ter. THIS
GERMANY - THE STORY SINCE THE
THIRD REICH: Trans lated and adapted for 
the Amer i can edi tion by Catherine Hutter.
Green wich: New York Graphic So ci ety Pub -

lish ers, Ltd. N.D. (xii,275pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, white
dust jacket with black & red ti tling.        $25

219. Lewis, Hilda. BLOODY MARY. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1974.
1st Edi tion. ([xii],244pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon pa pered boards,
ma roon color por trait (of Mary) pict dust jacket. A fictionalised ac count
of the life of Mary Queen of Scots, sis ter of Queen Eliz a beth I        $20
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220. Loane, Marcus L. THEY WERE
PILGRIMS. Syd ney: A&R, 1970. 1st Edi tion.
(x,194pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, green dust
jacket. Dis cusses four re mark able men, Da vid
Brainerd (1718-47) Rob ert Murray M’Cheyne
(1813-43) Henry Martyn (1781-1812) and Ion
Keith-Fal coner (1856-87) each of whom left an ex -
traor di nary spir i tual im pact on his gen er a tion        $22

221. Lucie-Smith, Ed ward. EROTICISM IN
WESTERN ART. New York: Praeger Pub lish ers,
1972. With 273 illusts incl.29 in color, (288pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, lightly chipped color pict
black dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro -
tected. A his tory from paleolithic man who carved
stat ues with ex ag ger ated sex ual char ac ter is tics        $20

222. Mc Car thy, Mi chael Fran cis with Alan Fennely. 
HERALDICA COLLEGII CARDINALIUM: A
Roll of Arms of the Col lege of Car di nals 1800-2000.
Syd ney: Thy la cine Press, 2000. Over 1000 draw ings,
(xiv,587pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, white, black ti tled, red/gilt dec dust jacket. The Au thor was in -
volved in thirty years re search to find the coats-of-arms used. Even now
a hand ful have not been lo cated, if any trace of them still ex ists. Each
coat-of-arms is fully il lus trated by the Au thor giv ing the full
entitlements for each car di nal, in clud ing civil entitlements where they
ap ply        $150

223. Milne, A.A. NOT THAT IT MATTERS. Lon don: The Li brary
Press, N.D. Pict green half- ti tle and ti tle-page by Frank C. Pape,
(viii,240pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or. brown mar bled ef fect cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, dec em bossed bor ders to cov ers, gilt ruled up per cover with
au thor’s gilt ini tials in blue/gilt dec vi gnette, top page edges gilt,
pink/brown mar bled endpapers. A col lec tion of Milne’s lit tle es says. In -
cludes ‘My Li brary’, ‘The Charm of Golf’, ‘A Day at Lord’s’ and ‘At the
Book stall’. A Very Nice copy in the se ries ‘The Mi nerva Edi tion of Mod -
ern Au thors’        $26

224. Milner-Gulland, Robin  with Nikolai Dejevsky. CULTURAL
ATLAS OF RUSSIA AND THE SOVIET UNION: Am ster dam:
Time-Life Books, 1991 (1989). Illust frontis/ti tle, num col our & b/w
illusts with draw ings, ta bles, fac sim i les & maps in text & at endpapers.
(240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, blue color pict dust jacket.
The doc u mented his tory of Rus sia com mences roughly with the found -
ing of the Or tho dox Church one thou sand years ago. This cov ers that
pe riod both po lit i cally and cul tur ally        $36

225. Mor gan, Janet. EDWINA MOUNTBATTEN: A Life of Her
Own. New York: Charles Scribner’s, Sons, 1991. With 16 half-tone
plates, (xviii,489pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth spine with grey
pa pered boards, white pict dust jacket. An in ti mate por trait Edwina 
Mountbatten (1901-1960), a woman at the sum mit of twen ti eth cen -
tury so ci ety - a mem ber of an elite that set the so cial trends and
forged the pol i tics of their times        $24

226. Mor ton, H.V. THROUGH LANDS OF THE BIBLE.
Lon don: Methuen, 1938. 1st Edi tion. Frontis. & 24 half-tone plates
with end-pa per maps, (xii,400pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.black
cloth, chipped color pict dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro -
tected.        $18

227. Neubert, Otto. THE VALLEY OF THE KINGS. Lon don:
Hale, 1958. 2nd Imp. With 16 half-tone plates & num text illusts,
(320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict dust jacket,
lightly chipped with mi nor loss, now pro tected. Egyp to logy        $20

228. Petrosillo, Orazio. VATICAN CITY. Rome: Edizione
Musei Vaticani, 2001. Has num color illusts (some fold-out) with
maps on verso of card cov ers, (224pp) 4to. Brown color pict card
cov ers. A most at trac tive guide il lus trat ing the art, sculp ture and
archiecture of the City State.        $30

229. Prebble, John. THE LION IN THE NORTH: A Per sonal
view of Scot land’s His tory. Lon don: Secker & War burg, re print 1986.
Dec frontis ti tle, 32 color plates, 145 b/w illusts & 7 maps. (344pp) Hard 
cover sm.4to. Or.red pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. A Nice copy
      $22

230. Prichard, H.Hesketh. WHERE BLACK RULES WHITE: A
Jour ney Across and About Hayti. Lon don: Thomas Nel son & Sons,
N.D. Pref ace dated 1910. Frontis and 7 other photo plates, (368+ xvipp
Pub Cat) Hard cover 16mo. Or.blue cloth with navy dec o ra tion to up per
cover, gilt dec ti tled spine, top edges gilt, off set ting to dec free
endpapers. A Very Bright firm clean copy.        $36

231. (Raspe, R.E.) THE SURPRISING
ADVENTURES OF BARON MUNCHAUSEN. With
a (long) in tro duc tion by Thomas Seccombe. Lon don:
Law rence and Bullen, 1895. Frontis with tis sue guard,
red/black ti tle page, num full-page and text b/w illusts by 
Wil liam Strang and J.B. Clark, (li,299pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.beige cl. black dec ti tled spine, strik ing black pic
cov ers, chev ron ze bra page edges. A Very Good copy,
with fan tas tic il lus tra tions, of this clas sic work        $50

232. Rathbone, Belinda. WALKER EVANS: A Bi og -
ra phy. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1995. Has 40 half
tone plates, (xxii,358pp) Hard cover 8vo. black cloth
spine & pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. Walker Ev ans
(1903-1975), an enig matic Amer i can pho tog ra pher who
is best re mem bered for his leg end ary im ages of south ern
share crop pers and his pic tures doc u ment ing the De pres -
sion        $28

233. Rhode, John. THE TELEPHONE CALL. Lon -
don: Geoffrey Bles, 1949 (1948) (192pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.yel low cloth, red ti tling to spine, yel low type in

red panel to cover, price-clipped white dust jacket with b/w pho to -
graphic cover of empty tele phone box with red ti tling, now pro tected.
A Very Good copy of this baf fling mur der case        $36

234. Rich mond, Lesley. AN EDWARDIAN FAMILY ALBUM.
Mof fat: Lochar Pub lish ing, 1991. Frontis & num b/w pho tos, (96pp)
Hard cover square 4to. Or.blue cloth, Pat tern color pict dust jacket
Taken from the al bum of a mid dle class Ed war dian gen tle man, Wil liam
Fulton Jack son, a nat u rally tal ented am a teur pho tog ra pher. The book
brings to gether, for the first time, a se lec tion of his pho to graphs - en -
hanced by the Au thor’s com ments - pro vid ing an in sight to an Ed war -
dian fam ily’s world which was about to be dra mat i cally al tered by the
Great War        $27

235. Rostand, Edmond. CYRANO DE BERGERAC. In the trans.
by Helen B.Dole. New York: Il lus trated Edi tions Com pany. N.D.
c.1931. Frontis and full-page and text b/w illusts by Nino Carbe,
(184pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, beige faux leather spine with red 
ti tle pan els, gilt/red vi gnette head to cover, page edges red.  A very nice
copy of this clas sic Play set in France in 1640-55        $26

236. Rushdie, Salman. THE SATANIC VERSES. Lon don: Vi king,
1988. 1st Edi tion. ([x],548pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine, blue pat tern dust jacket with ti tling in gilt & red. 
Be witch ing and as ton ish ing sto ries of imag i na tion about the evil and
good that lie within the hearts of peo ple. Many Is lamic fun da men tal ists
con sid ered it blas phe mous and made death threats which forced
Rushdie into hid ing. A copy of the first US edi tion pub lished by Vi king in 
New York the fol low ing year is avail able fo $36        $100

237. Rus sell, John. SHAKESPEARE’S
COUNTRY. Lon don: Batsford, 1942. 1st
Edi tion. Has 4 color & many half-tone plates
with text illusts & map endpapers,
(viii,152pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon
cloth, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket by 
Brian Cook. The West ern Mid lands in ‘The
Face of Brit ain’ Se ries        $22

238. Sembach, Klaus-Jurgen. ART
NOUVEAU: Uto pia - Rec on cil ing the Ir rec -
on cil able. Koln: Benedikt Taschen, 1991.
With num color & half-tone illusts, (240pp)
Lge.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. Looks at the
evo lu tion of Art Nou veau in Eu rope and
North Amer ica and its ze nith at Vi enna when
it be came widely ac cepted        $30

239. Shackle ton, E.H; Bullen, Frank T. et
al. THE LEISURE HOUR: NOVEMBER
1903 to APRIL 1904. Lon don: ‘The Lei sure
Hour’. Illust through out with full-page and

text b/w and mono illusts, (viii,528pp) Hard cover 24x15cms.
Or.blue/black pat terned spine and up per cover with gilt ti tling in red
pan els, bev elled edges, ol ive green flower pat terned endpapers. In ter -
est ing se lec tion of Nat u ral His tory fea tures, ‘Sea Ser pents’ by Bullen;
‘Pure Skies for Lon don’; Sci ence and Dis cov ery, ‘The Po lar Quest’ by
Shackle ton; Lord Avebury - The man and his work’; Nel son’s Duchy of
Bron te’;  A Visit to the Great Wall of China and the Ming Tombs’; Reg u -
lar fea tures ‘Over-Sea Notes’ many from Aus tra lia - ‘Women’s In ter ests’
and ‘The Fire side Club’. A Very Bright copy        $30
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240. Sisson, Septimus. THE ANATOMY OF THE DOMESTIC
ANIMALS: Phil a del phia: W.B.Saunders Co. 1930. 5th Imp.  With 725
half tone illusts, some with sec tions in color, (930pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.dark green cloth, a lit tle spot ted & worn with spine tips
frayed, sev eral pages have un der lin ing and mar ginal notes in pen cil and
ink. The First Edi tion was pub lished in 1910 and the Sec ond in 1914
which was com pletely re vised and re set. De spite the faults a good,
clean, firm copy of a stan dard text        $55

241. Sitwell, Sacheverell.
ROUMANIAN JOURNEY. Lon don:
Batsford, 1938. 1st Edi tion. Has 4
color & 80 half-tone plates with blue
map endpapers show ing Sitwell’s jour -
ney, (xii,120pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, chipped
color pict dust jacket by Brian Cook,
now pro tected. Two pho tog ra phers, A.
Costa and the Art ist Rich ard
Wyndham, ac com pa nied the Au thor.
Scarce        $70

242. (Solzhenitsyn) -
SOLZHENITSYN by Da vid Burg and 
George Feifer. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1972.  With 8 half-tone
plates, (x,372pp) Hard cover roy.8vo.
Or.black cloth, red dust jacket. A Bi og -
ra phy        $20

243. Souden, Da vid. THE
VICTORIAN VILLAGE. Lon don: Col lins & Brown Ltd. 1991.
Frontis & 36 full page color plates with num text illusts in color and b/w, 
(160pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or.red cloth, or ange color pict dust
jacket. A por trait of ru ral life in Eng land dur ing the Vic to rian era. The
lives led by vil lag ers, farm ers, crafts men and the lord of the manor are
seen partly through the eyes of con tem po rary art ists and writ ers        $25

244. Spurrier, Pe ter. THE HERALDIC ART SOURCE BOOK.
Lon don: Bland ford, 1997. With 16 color plates & over 140 draw ings of
he ral dic de vices, (128pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.navy pa pered boards,
pale blue color pict dust jacket. small closed tear, now pro tected. The
book pro vides the en tire spec trum of dec o ra tive and il lus tra tive tech -
niques used in her aldry from the ear li est times to the pres ent        $22

245. St. Aubyn, Giles. EDWARD VII: Prince and King. New York:
Atheneum, 1979. 3rd Imp. With 32 b/w plates, (555pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with blind stamped ti tle, color pict dust jacket.
Bi og ra phy of the Brit ish Sov er eign (1841-1910) who lent his name to an
era, though he reigned for less than ten years, 1901-10        $20

246. Stra vin sky, Igor & Vera. A PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM 1921
TO 1971: Text from Stra vin sky’s In ter views 1912-1963; 258 pho to -
graphs se lected by Vera Stra vin sky & Rita McCaffrey; cap tions by
Rob ert Craft. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1982. Port frontis with over
250 half-tone illusts & mu sic scores, (144pp) Hard cover square 4to.
Or.red cloth. b/w pict dust jacket        $40

247. Swann, June. SHOES: The Cos tume Ac ces so ries Se ries; Gen -
eral Ed i tor - Aileen Ribeiro. Lon don: Batsford, 1986 (1982) With 4
color plates & num b/w text illusts, (96pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma -
roon cloth, pink color pict dust jacket. Looks at shoe fash ions from the
early Stu art Pe riod round 1600 to the cur rent Eliz a be than era        $30

248. Tay lor, Edmond. THE FALL OF THE DYNASTIES: The
Col lapse of the Old Or der 1905-1922. Lon don: Weidenfeld &
Nicolson, 1963. 1st Edi tion. Has ge ne a log i cal charts with text &
end-pa per  maps, (408pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth, lightly
flecked along lower edge. Red/b/w dust jacket, now pro tected. The
Main stream of the Mod ern World Se ries ed ited by John Gun ther        $22

249. Tay lor, T.N. (Ed.by) -  SOEUR THERESE OF LISIEUX,
THE LITTLE FLOWER OF JESUS: A new and com plete trans la tion 
of L’Histoire D’une Ame, with an ac count of some fa vours at trib uted to
the in ter ces sion of Soeur Therese. Lon don: Burns, Oates & Washbourne 
Ltd. 1924. 9th Imp. Port frontis & 11 b/w plates, (xiv,419pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or green cloth with gilt ti tling, spine tips rubbed. Au to bi og ra phy of
St Therese, a Carmelite Nun (1873-97)        $25

250. Tey, Jo se phine. THREE BY TEY: Miss Pym Dis poses; The
Fran chise Af fair; Brat Farrar. New York: Macmillan, 1954. (xii,590pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. green ti tled black spine, red/green dust
jacket, pro tected. Three Com plete and Un abridged mys tery nov els in
One vol ume. A Mur der Re vis ited Clas sic with an In tro duc tion by James
Sandoe, mys tery ed i tor of the ‘New York Her ald Tri bune’        $17

251. Thomp son, Flora. LARK RISE TO CANDLEFORD: A Tril -
ogy. With an In tro duc tion by H.J. Massingham. Lon don: O.U.P. 1951.
re print. Illust with wood-en grav ings by Julie Neild, (xx,556pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, beige tan dec dust jacket lightly
chipped, now pro tected.  One-vol ume edi tion of these three mi nor clas -
sics of Eng lish coun try life at the end of the nine teenth cen tury - ‘Lark
Rise’, ‘Over to Candleford’ and ‘Candleford Green’        $20

252. (Tolkien, J.R.R.) -  TOLKIEN: CULT OR CULTURE? by J.S. 
Ryan. Armidale: Uni ver sity of New Eng land, 1969. Port frontis, 7
half-tone illusts & Mer ton Col lege plan, (xvi,253pp) stiff b/w pict
wrapps, sm.4to. sta pled as is sued. A very good ex-lib copy. A Uni ver -
sity the sis on Tolkien pub lished in the de cade when in ter est in his work
was be ing re kin dled. It has a chro nol ogy and an ex ten sive bib li og ra phy 
      $120

253. Trench, Rich ard. TRAVELLERS IN BRITAIN: Three Cen tu -
ries of Dis cov ery. Lon don: Aurum Press, 1990. Num.b/w illust with
text & endpaper map fac sim i les, (216pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.green
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, green color pict dust jacket. The ex plo ra tion of
Brit ain from the Mid dle Ages, when no maps where avail able, to the In -
dus trial Rev o lu tion when the the few that were, were scarce, ex pen sive
and mostimes in ac cu rate.        $27

254. Turner, F.S. THE QUAKERS: A Study His tor i cal and Crit i cal.
Lon don: Swan Sonnenschein & Co. 1889. (vi, 408pp) Hard cover
12mo. Or.grey cloth, with black ti tling to cover and gilt to spine, rubbed 
& dustmarked, spine tips worn, pre lims foxed, lacks half ti tle. A study
from its foun da tion in 1648 by George Fox in Eng land un der the Com -
mon wealth of Crom well to its ex pan sion and in flu ence world wide        

$28

255. Under wood, Pe ter. HAUNTED LONDON. Lon don: Harrap,
1974. 2nd Imp. With 16 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by Chris Under -
wood, (200pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, blue pict dust jacket.
The first book on Lon don’s ghosts by the Pres i dent of the Ghost Club        

$24

256. Unsworth, Wal ter. MATTERHORN MAN. The Life and Ad -
ven tures of Ed ward Whymper. Lon don: Gollancz, 1965. 1st Edi tion.
With 8 photoplates and 4 maps and di a grams, (127pp) Hard cover slim
8vo. Or.tan boards, gilt ti tled spine, blue color pict dust jacket, pro -
tected.  The most spec tac u lar moun tain in the Alps was first climbed by
Whymper in 1865. A Very Nice copy        $38

257. Vallois, G.M. ANTIQUES AND CURIOS IN OUR HOMES.
Lon don: Werner Laurie Ltd. 1951 (1922). Frontis & 32 half-tone plates,
(xii,323pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.navy cloth with sil ver gilt ti tling, light
iso lated fleck ing to up per cover. A use ful guide to the use and dec o ra -
tion of an tiques in the home        $24

258. Vandercook, John W. BLACK
MAJESTY: The Life of Christophe - King
of Haiti.  New York: Harper & Broth ers,
July, 1928 (1st Feb, 1928) Color frontis, ti tle 
vi gnette, num full-page and text b/w illusts
by Mahlon Blaine, blue/yel low pict
endpapers, (xii,207+2pp Pub ad vert) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.chrome yel low pa pered
boards with red/black Royal crest de sign,
black ti tle panel, black cloth spine, tips
frayed. Note: The strong full-page illusts
have sec ond color blue, or blue/chrome yel -
low. In his Fore word au thor states This is
not a ‘work of ref er ence’, but I have ap -
pended a (4-page) se lected bib li og ra phy        

$20

259. Web ster, Henry Kitchell. THE DUKE OF CAMERON
AVENUE. New York: The Macmillan Com pany, 1904. 1st edi tion.
Frontis por trait, 2 mono illusts and a text map, (133+2pp biog.) Hard
cover 17x10cms. Or.honey-brown cloth, ti tle and cover dec o ra tion in
ma roon and green, brown dec endpapers.  A Nice copy in the se ries ‘Lit -
tle Nov els by Fa vour ite Au thors’. Born in 1875, Web ster de cided to
write a new kind of fic tion on the ro mance of busi ness life in the United
States        $20

260. (Wells, H.G.) -  H.G. WELLS - a sketch for a por trait by
Geoffrey West. Lon don: Ger ald Howe Ltd. 1930 Port frontis & 3
half-tone plates with 6 fac sim i les & sketches in text, (316pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, white foxed & chipped dust jacket with
some loss to spine, now pro tected.  A crit i cal bi og ra phy of  Wells and his 
work based on in ter views with the Au thor and reveiw of cor re spon dence 
never pre vi ously be fore pub lished        $20
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261. Wilde, Os car. THE PICTURE OF DORIAN GRAY. New
York: Il lus trated Edi tions Com pany. N.D. c.1931. Frontis and full-page
and text b/w illusts by Lui Trugo, (246+1pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, beige faux leather spine with red ti tle pan els, gilt vi gnette
head to cover, page edges red.  A very nice copy of this clas sic novel     
  $26

262. Wil liams, Emlyn. READINGS FROM DICKENS. With a
12-page In tro duc tion by Ber nard Dar win. The Fo lio So ci ety, N.D.
c.Emlyn Wil liams, 1953. Red/green Frontis por trait of Wil liams by
Barnett Freed man, 2 b/w por traits of Dick ens and one of Wil liams as
Dick ens, ([xx,]164pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dark green cloth, red/gilt ti -
tled spine, red/gilt pict panel of ‘lec tur ing’ Dick ens to cover, pink/black
pict endpapers of books and lec ture ta ble by Freed man, some light scat -
tered fox ing to pre lims. In cludes ‘Bleak House’, which ac cord ing to
Dar win, Dick ens never read. Fo lio 62          $24

263. Wil liams-Mitch ell, Christobel. DRESSED FOR THE JOB:
The story of oc cu pa tional cos tume. Poole: Bland ford Press, 1982. Has
30 color plates af ter paint ings by Jeffrey J. Burn with num b/w text
illust, (143pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, pur ple
color pict dust jacket. An il lus trated his tory of the clothes worn by work -
ing peo ple from an cient times to the out break of World War Two in 1939
      $24

264. Wil liam son, Henry. THE VILLAGE BOOK. Lon don: Jon a -
than Cape, 1930, 1st Edi tion. With frontis por trait and 2 small text draw -
ings from the orig i nal MS. (342pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, gilt logo to up per cover, beige dust jacket lightly soiled,
spine tips chipped, now pro tected. Cov ers a writ ing pe riod of nine years
(1921-1930) with dual as pects of vil lage life - ‘The Spirit of the Vil lage’
and ‘Air and Light of the Fields and the Sea’. A Nice copy         $45

265. Wil son, Benjamin. THE EMPHATIC DIAGLOTT
CONTAINING THE ORIGINAL GREEK TEXT OF WHAT IS
COMMONLY STYLED THE NEW TESTAMENT (Ac cord ing to
the Recension of Dr.J.J. Griesbach) WITH AN INTERLINEARY
WORD FOR WORD ENGLISH TRANSLATION. Brook lyn: In ter -
na tional Bi ble Stu dents As so ci a tion, 1942. With mar bled endpapers
(924pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.navy blue cloth with gilt ti tling. A Very
Good Firm Copy        $28

266. Wodehouse, P.G; Charles G.D. Rob erts; Miss Maude Earle et al. 
THE WINDSOR MAGAZINE, Vol XXVIII, June to No vem ber,
1908:  An Il lus trated Monthly for Men and Women. Lon don: Ward
Lock & Co. 1908. Se pia Frontis, mono and b/w full-page and text
illusts through out, (iv,734pp) Hard cover Large 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt
ti tled spine, ma roon pict, ti tled cover, plain navy-blue endpapers. A
Very Good firm clean copy. In cludes 2 long sto ries by P.G.Wodehouse - 
both il lus trated -  ‘La dies and Gen tle men v. Play ers’ and ‘The Guard -
ian’; an 18-page il lus trated fea ture on Miss Maude Earl’s paint ing of
Dogs; ‘Some Lit er ary Land marks of the Cornish Coast’ by Charles M.
Batemen; ‘The Gy ro scope’ Louis Brennan’s Mono-Rail Car           $45

267. Wong, C.S. AN ILLUSTRATED CYCLE OF CHINESE
FESTIVITIES IN MALAYSIA AND SINGAPORE. Pho to graphs
by Ronni Pinsler. Sin ga pore: Jack Chia - MPH Ltd. 1987. 2nd Edi tion.
Pict frontis/ti tle with num color illusts, figs & pat tern endpapers,
(xiv,237pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red pa pered boards with gilt ti tling,
black color pict dust jacket. Rec og nized as the de fin i tive work on the
sub ject        $36

268. Wood, Chris to pher. THE DICTIONARY OF VICTORIAN
PAINTERS: Re searched by Chris to pher Newall. Wood bridge: An tique 
Col lec tors Club, 1978. 2nd Edi tion. Has 224 b/w plates il lus trat ing over
500 paint ings, mauve pict endpapers, (764pp) Hard cover thick 4to. Or
blue cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, beige color pict dust
jacket. In this sec ond edi tion the num ber of art ists lives cov ered have in -
creased nearly six-fold com pared to the first edi tion pub lished in 1971.
Fur ther more, many of those in the ear lier edi tion have been re viewed to
re flect the lat est in for ma tion. A stan dard ref er ence        $75

269. Wotton, Tom S.  HECTOR BERLIOZ. Lon don: Ox ford U.
Press, 1935. (xii,224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.gilt ti tled brown cloth spine 
and boards, light fox ing to endpapers. Au thor deals with par tic u lar as -
pects of the French com poser’s ge nius as a mu si cian and be hav iour as a
man        $22

270. Wyness, Fenton. CITY BY THE GREY NORTH SEA -
ABERDEEN. Aberdeen: Alex.P.Reid, 1965. Frontis & 40 b/w plates
with 3 fold out maps & 4 plans/maps in text, (xvi,324pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, city arms in sil ver to up per
cover, boards un evenly dis col ored, lightly chipped red dust jacket, now
pro tected. A com pre hen sive his tory of the City of Aberdeen in Scot land
      $30

271. Yarwood, Doreen. THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF WORLD
COSTUME. New York: Bo nanza Books, 1986. With over 2000 line
draw ings, (471pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.grey pa pered boards with blue
cloth spine, grey color pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive de tailed ref er -
ence        $36

272. Zohary, Mi chael. PLANTS OF THE BIBLE: A com plete hand -
book to all the plants with 200 full-color plates taken in the nat u ral hab i -
tat. Cam bridge Uni ver sity Press, 1982. Ti tle vi gnette & illusts af ter
pho tos by the Au thor & Da vid Darom with color maps, color pict
endpapers, (223pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling,
color pict dust jacket.        $30

Transport mainly Railways and Tramways

273. Allen, G.Free man. THE FASTEST TRAINS IN THE
WORLD. Lon don: Ian Allen, 1978. Has 8 color plates & num half-tone
illusts with maps, (160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon pa pered boards,
color pict dust jacket. Cov ers North Amer ica, Eu rope and Ja pan        $24

274. Behrend, George. GRAND EUROPEAN EXPRESSES: The
Story of the Wag ons-Lits. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1962.  Port.frontis
& 22 b/w plates with ta bles and text & end pa per maps, (258+2pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth with navy mono graph, blue illust dust
jacket frayed at edges, now pro tected. A his tory of the In ter na tional
Sleep ing Car and Eu ro pean Ex press Trains Com pany from the Ori ent
Ex press of the 1880s to the ‘Car-Sleep ers’ of  the 1960s. With Er rata
Slip        $24

275. Bell, Pe ter & John Kerr. THE ARAMAC TRAMWAY. Mel -
bourne: Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia, 2002. Frontis &
b/w illusts with map & track di a grams, (48pp) 4to. Stiff brown pict
wrapps sta pled as is sued. Open ing in 1913  to ser vice the wealthy pas to -
ral area of Ara mac, it ran 41 miles to con nect with the main line be tween 
Longreach and Rockhampton at Barcaldine. It was op er ated for the next 
62 years by the Shire Coun cil when all of the traf fic could be han dled by
road        $22

276. Bowen, Ken neth G. (Ill.by) -
SKETCHES FROM BESIDE THE
LINE. Syd ney: Shepp Books, 1993 Ti tle
vi gnette with 6 dou ble-page color spreads
& num b/w draw ings all af ter art work by
the il lus tra tor. (128pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards with white ti -
tling, brown pict dust jacket. Most of the il -
lus tra tions are taken from scenes in New
South Wales        $25

277. Butrims, Rob ert. AUSTRALIA’S
GARRATT. Geelong Steam Pres er va tion
So ci ety, 1975. Has num half-tone illusts
with draw ings, plus cen tre dou ble-page
fold-out spread of Gen eral Ar range ment
Di a gram, (72pp) 4to. Stiff sta pled color
pict wrapps. De signed to move large quan -
ti ties of freight over long dis tances dur ing

the Sec ond World War, cre ated the need for this type of steam lo co mo -
tive. This is the story of Aus tra lia’s Garratt lo co mo tive from its in cep -
tion to the trial of the first lo co mo tive some twelve months later. They
were fi nally phased out in the 1960s        $25

278. Clif ford, Howard. RAILS NORTH: The Rail roads of Alaska
and the Yu kon. Se at tle: Su pe rior Pub lish ing Com pany, 1981. 1st Edi tion 
Frontis & num half-tone illusts with facsmiles, maps & ta bles, (200pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.brown faux leather with gilt ti tling, pre vi ous own ers
sig na ture to ti tle page. A Very Good copy with out a dust jacket        $36

279. Crow, Lindsay & Don McLean. AWAY WITH STEAM. Syd -
ney: New South Wales Rail Trans port Mu seum, 1991. With 32 color &
63 half-tone full-page plates, (Unpag) Ob long 8vo. (21x29cms) Stiff
blue color pict wrapps. Pho to graphs taken by two train buffs roam ing
New South Wales dur ing the eclipse of steam in the 1950s and 1960s     
  $24

280. Dunn, Ian (Ed.by) -  YEARS OF CHANGE: An Al bum of the
N.S.W. Rail ways in Tran si tion. Syd ney: N.S.W. Rail Trans port Mu -
seum, 1983. With 69 full page color pho tos, (72pp) Ob long 8vo
(22x29.5 cms.) Or.stiff color pict wrapps sta pled as is sued.  In the two
de cades fol low ing the in tro duc tion of the 40 class die sels, the New
South Wales Rail ways un der went such a trans for ma tion as to emerge
into the late 1970s a dif fer ent en tity.The il lus tra tions re flect this pe riod
and each of the plates has a brief de scrip tion of the lo co mo tives pic tured
      $22
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281. Garratt, Colin. LEGENDS OF STEAM. Lon don: Weidenfeld
& Nicolson, 1998. 1st Edi tion. Illust frontis/ti tle with num color illusts
& pict end-pa pers, (256pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict
dust jacket. Deals mainly with steam lo co mo tives still op er at ing in Eu -
rope and Asia Mi nor        $24

282. Grunbach, A. (Ed.by) - 21 YEARS OF TOURS. Syd ney: The
Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety, NSW Div. 1968. Pict ti tle & num 
half-tone illusts with fac sim i les in clud ing tick ets & time ta bles, (102pp) 
lge.8vo. Stiff b/w pict wrapps sta pled as issued.        $22

283. Harvey, J.Y. AUSTRALIA’S FORGOTTEN
VOLUNTEERS: In ter state Rail way men at the Top End of the North -
ern Ter ri tory dur ing World War Two. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Rail way His -
tor i cal So ci ety, 1992. Frontis & num half-tone text illusts with map &
car toons, (viii,264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.royal-blue pa pered boards,
gilt ti tled spine, grey pict dust jacket. Pub lished on the fif ti eth an ni ver -
sary of the Jap a nese air raid on Dar win, it is the story of men from the
State Rail sys tems who vol un teered to work at the Top End op er at ing the
North ern Ter ri tory’s rail ways dur ing this pe riod         $36

284. Haut, F.J.G. A HISTORY
OF THE ELECTRIC
LOCOMOTIVE: Vol ume 2. San
Diego: A.S.Barnes & Com pany,
Inc. 1981. Has 8 color plates &
num half tone illusts with draw ings 
& figs. ([xii],180pp) Vol ume 2
deals with railcars and in dus trial
lo co mo tives from the early pi o -
neer ing ex per i ments in 1840 to lat -
est mod ern ma chin ery in use to day
through out the world. New South
Wales Gov ern ment Rail ways gets a 
men tion with its ‘two story mo tor
coach’        $36

285. Holmes, Lloyd. THE
BRANCH LINE: A His tory of the

Wodonga - Tal lan gatta - Cud gewa Rail way. Pub lished by Au thor, 1994.
2nd Imp. Num half tone illusts with track plans, maps, fig ures &
sketches, (104pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Fully signed by Au thor        $24

286. Hought on, Norm. SAWDUST AND STEAM: A His tory of the
Rail ways and Tramways of the East ern Otway Ranges. Mel bourne:
Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia, 1975. Frontis with many
half-tone illusts & maps (incl.1 fold ing at back), (vi,102pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff green b/w pict wrapps.        $28

287. Kerbrech, Rich ard P de. SHAW SAVILL & ALBION: The
Post-War For tunes of a Ship ping Em pire. Lon don: Conway Mar i time
Press, 1986. Pict frontis/ti tle & num half-tone illusts with ship pro files,
(xiv,178pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or grey pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket. In cludes de tails and his tory of each ves sel, in clud ing charters,
that served Shaw Savill dur ing this era        $40

288. Knowles, J.W. LONELY RAILS IN THE GULF COUNTRY:
The Story of the Normanton - Croy don Rail way and the Gulflander.
Bris bane: Pub lished by Au thor, 1993. Re vised Edi tion. Color &
half-tone illusts with maps & track di a grams, ([ii],62pp) 8vo. Or.green
stiff color pict wrapps. Per haps one of the most iso lated rail lines in the
world op er at ing be tween the Port at Normanton, on the Gulf of
Carpentaria, to Croy don, a gold min ing boom town of the late 1800s, a
dis tance of 42 miles        $22

289. Larsen, Wal. ‘CHANGE HERE FOR . . !’ Bright: The Au thor,
1985. Has 2 maps with half-tone illusts & track plans, (viii,96pp) 8vo.
Stiff or ange pict wrapps. His tory of the rail lines in West ern Vic to ria     
  $22

290. (Light Rail ways) - TALL TIMBER AND TRAMLINES: An
in tro duc tion to Vic to ria’s tim ber tram way era. Mel bourne: Light Rail -
way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia, 1974. Has num half-tone illusts with 
maps, (60pp) sm.4to. stiff pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. Shows the de -
vel op ment of the light rail way net work as the tim ber in dus try grew        

$25

291. Lorie, Pe ter & Colin Garratt. IRONHORSE - STEAM
TRAINS OF THE WORLD. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1987. 1st Edi -
tion. Has 245 color & 95 b/w pho tos with pict endpapers, (256pp) Hard
cover ob long 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, the f.f.e.p. has two folds, navy color
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A sump tu ous pro duc tion which looks at
the early evo lu tion of the rail ways and then at de vel op ment of steam
trains on each con ti nent. A chap ter is de voted to Aus tra lia and New
Zea land        $36

292. Mullay A.J. RAILS ACROSS THE BORDER: The Story of
An glo-Scot tish rail ways. Wellingborough: Pat rick Stephens Ltd. 1990.
Pict frontis/ti tles & num half-tone illusts with text & endpaper maps,
(160pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict dust jacket. In
1914 there were seven rail bor der cross ings to day there are two. This
book re counts the his tory of each cross ing - why, how and by whom it
was built, the traf fic it car ried, its in flu ence on the de vel op ment of the
area and its sub se quent fate.  De tails of a lit tle-known eighth cross ing -
a mil i tary line shrouded in se crecy - are also re vealed        $25

293. Nock, O.S. THE POCKET ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF
BRITISH STEAM LOCOMOTIVES IN COLOR. Lon don: Bland -
ford Press, 1973. 4th Imp. Has 192 color illusts of lo co mo tives af ter
paint ings by Clif ford & Wendy Meadway with 6 text & endpaper maps,
(192pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.red cloth with gilt mo tifs, color pict dust
jacket. Cover the pe riod from the first steam en gine in 1825 to the pow -
er ful ex press lo co mo tives of the early 1960s        $22

294. Oberg, Leon. AUSTRALIAN RAIL AT WORK. Syd ney, Kan -
ga roo Press, 1995.  Frontis & num color illusts with cutaway figs of lo -
co mo tives, (80pp) Hard cover 4to. Blue lam i nated color pict boards.
Deals with steam, die sel and elec tric lo co mo tives from all Aus tra lian
Rail way sys tems        $28

295. Prior, Alan. 19th
CENTURY RAILWAY
DRAWINGS IN 4mm
SCALE New ton Ab bot: Da -
vid & Charles, 1983. With 90 
pages of scale draw ings,
(96pp) Hard cover ob long
8vo. Or.tan cloth, brown
illusts dust jacket.  From
George Stephenson’s Col -
liery Lo co mo tive and Ten der
to the 30 Ton Trol ley Wagon
of 1897        $32

296. Sheppard, Charles. RAILWAY STATIONS: Mas ter pieces of
Ar chi tec ture. Syd ney: Uni ver sal In ter na tional, 1996. With num color &
b/w illusts, (80pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Color pict lam i nated boards re -
peated on dust jacket.
Deals pri mar ily with rail ways of Eu rope and North Amer ica and Aus -
tra lia gets a men tion        $22

297. Stokes, H.J.W. RAILWAYS OF THE CANBERRA AND
MONARO DISTRICTS. Can berra: Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So -
ci ety, 1984. Pict frontis ti tle & num half-tone illusts with map & track
plans, (64pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps sta pled as is sued.        $22

298. Streater R.A.& D.Greenman (Comp.& Ed.by) JANES
MERCHANT SHIPS 1982: With a fore word by Cap tain John Moore
RN. Lon don:Jane’s Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1982. Has 5 ta bles, 75 half-tone
illusts & 35 plans  With over 7,000 scale draw ings of ship pro files,
(xiv,1046pp) Hard cover lge.4to.Or.navy cloth, blue dust jacket with
white ti tling Based on the Tal bot-Booth sys tem first es tab lished in the
1930s  which was con sid ered the most com pre hen sive and ac cu rate
method of the iden ti fi ca tion of mer chant ships. It is used by Brit ain’s
Royal Navy and Royal Air Force, many NATO and for eign gov ern ments
and am a teur en thu si asts. The edi tion is lim ited to 250 num bered cop ies
fully signed by both com pil ers/ed i tors        $175

299. Tay lor, Mi chael and Da vid Mondey. THE GUINNESS BOOK
OF AIRCRAFT: Re cords, Facts and Feats. New York: Can opy Books,
1992. 6th Edi tion. Has 16 color plates & num b/w illusts with ta bles,
(256pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, blue color pict dust jacket. 
      $28
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